
NATIONAL BIBLIOGRAPHY OF MAURITIUS 2016 

 

004.076 

  Mauritius Institute of Education.  Information and Communication Technology 

        : prevocational programme year 2 part 1 /  Mauritius Institute of Education. -  

       Réduit : Mauritius Institute of Education, 2016. - vii, 130 p. : col. ill. ; 30 cm. 

       ISSN 9789990340754   

1.  Computer science – Study and teaching (Secondary) – Mauritius 

2. Information technology – Study and teaching (Secondary) – Mauritius 

 

 

070.5096982 

 

Government Printing Department.  Customer charter / Government         

       Printing Department.- Pointe aux Sables : Government Printing Department, 2016. -  

         [p.] : col. ill. ; 14 cm. 

          1.  Mauritius – Government Printing Department 

         2.  Printing, Public – Mauritius 

 

 

 144 
Panday, Dattatreya.  Existential questions / Dattatreya Panday. - Quatre-Bornes :    

         Dattatrya Panday, 2016. - 160p. ; 21 cm.            

          Includes bibliographical references. 

    ISBN 9789994911776 

1.  Humanism 

2. Secular humanism 

 

 

155.9042 

 

  Ministry of Labour, Industrial Relations, Employment and  

        Training, Occupational Safety and Health Division.  Work – related stress  

        guidelines / Ministry of Labour, Industrial Relations, Employment and  

        Training, Occupational Safety and Health Division. - Port-Louis :  Ministry of  

         Labour, Industrial Relations, Employment and Training, Occupational Safety  

         and Health Division, 2016. - 18 p. ; 21 cm. 

         Includes bibliographical references 

1.  Stress management  

2.  Stress (Psychology) – Prevention   

 



172.2096982 

 

  Ministry of Civil Service & Administrative Reforms.  Code of  

         ethics for public officers / Ministry of Civil Service & Administrative     

         Reforms. - Port-Louis : Ministry of Civil Service & Administrative Reforms.  

- 16 p. : col. ill. ; 21 cm.  

1.  Civil Service Ethics – Mauritius 

2. Mauritius – Officials and employees – Ethics 

 

 

173 

 

   Ministry of Gender Equality, Child Development and Family  

        Welfare.  Charter on family values / Ministry of Gender Equality, Child  

         Development and Family Welfare. - Port-Louis : Ministry of Gender  

         Equality, Child Development and Family Welfare, 2016.- unpaged. : ill. ; 15  

         cm. 

1.  Family 

2. Social values 

3. Values 

 

 

179.3096982 

 

Bioculture: caring for life.  Mauritius island: naturally occurring SPF CYNOS /   

   Bioculture: caring for life. - Mauritius: Bioculture : caring for life, 2016. -    

   Unpaged. : col. ill. ; 30 cm. 

1.  Animal rights – Mauritius 

2. Animal welfare – moral ethical aspects 

 

 

232 

 

Miséricorde et réconciliation. - Eau Coulée : Société Biblique de l’île Maurice,  

       2016. - 40 p. : photographs; 21 cm. 

       1.  Christianity 

 

 

248.34 

 

Perse, Gerry.  Le silence pour servir / Gerry Perse, traduction et adaptation par  

    La Communauté de la Méditation Chrétienne Ile Maurice. - Port-Louis : T-   

    Printers, 2016. - 102 p. ; 20 cm.   

    ISSN 999032221X 

1.  Meditation 

2. Prayer – Christianity 



264.021 

 

40 heures calendrier 2016.- Port-Louis : La Vie Catholique, 2016. - 31 p. : col.  

    ill. ; 21 cm. 

1.  Catholic Church – Prayer books and devotions 

2. Forty hour’s devotion 

 

 

266.26982 

 

  Hym, Père Bernard.  Coeur à Coeur avec le Père Laval à travers ses écrits / Père  

       Bernard Hym. - Port-Louis : Diocèse de Port-Louis, 2016. - 391 p. ; 25 cm. 

1. Catholic Church – Mauritius – Clergy – Biography 

2.  Laval, Père Jacques Désiré, 1803-1864  

3.  Missionaries – Mauritius - Biography 

 

 

270 

Pope Francis.  Exhortation apostolique post-synodale : Amoris laetitia (la    

joie de l’amour). - [S.l. ] : Institut Cardinal Jean Margéot, 2016. - 260        p. ; 

cm. 

1.  Christianity 

 

 

270 

 

  Lettre encyclique Laudato Si’ du Saint Pere François sur la sauvegarde de la  

      maison commune. - [S.l.] : Editions Institut Cardinal Jean Margeot, 2016. 

1. Christianity 

2.  Roman Catholicism 

 

 

280 

 

  Hardy, Miki.  Le défi de la croix : la croix est-elle encore au centre de la vie  

       chrétienne ? / Miki Hardy. - Trianon : Siège Social, 2016. - 69 p. : 21 cm. 

       ISBN 9789994902798 

1. Christianity 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



282.6982 

 

Dinan, Monique.  A L’île Maurice en 1616 : une première messe… / Monique  

Dinan. - [S.l. : s.n.], c2016 (Port-Louis : Cathay Printing).- 268 p. : ill. ; 21 cm. 

Includes bibliographical references 

ISBN 9789994902279 

1. Catholic Church – Mauritius – History 

2. Christianity – Mauritius – History 

3. Mauritius – Church – History 

 

 

294.342 

 

  Jhurry, Kirtee.  Untold mystery of life / Kirtee Jhurry. - India : Partridge, c2016.   

       - 129 p. : ill. ; 20 cm. 

       ISBN 9781482875300 

1.  Buddhism – Doctrines 

 

 

294.5 

 

  Fulchand, Shastri.  Aatma Siddha Shastra / Shastri Fulchand. - Gujarat :  

      Aadhythmic Sadhna Centre, 2016. - 81 p. : ill. ; 15 cm. 

1.  Hinduism 

2. Philosophy – Hindu 

 

 

294.536096982 

 

  Arya Sabha Mauritius.  Deepavali Aryodaye special issue / Arya Sabha  

       Mauritius.  - Port-Louis : Arya Sabha Mauritius, 2016. - 34 p. : ill. (mostly  

       col.); 30 cm. 

       Annual description based on: October 2016 

1.  Divali – Mauritius 

2.  Fasts and feasts – Mauritius 

 

 

294.5433 

 

  Praarthanaalu. - Curepipe : Curepipe Telugu Association, 2016. - 85 p. ; 21 cm.  

1.  Hinduism – Prayer – books and devotions – Telugu 

 

 

 

 

 



294.55 

 

  Arya Sabha Mauritius.  Aryodaye special issue no. 336 July 2016 / Arya Sabha  

      Mauritius. - Port-Louis : Arya Sabha Mauritius, 2016. - 33 p. : ill. ; 30 cm. 

1.  Arya Sabha – Mauritius 

 

 

294.5563096982 

 

  Arya Yuvak Sangh and Arya Sabha Mauritius.  International Youth  

       Conference : youth magazine – special issue November 2016 / Arya Yuvak  

       Sangh and Arya Sabha Mauritius. - Mauritius : Arya Samaj, 2016. - 25 p. : col.  

       ill. ; 30 cm. 

1.  Arya Samaj – Juvenile literature 

2.  Arya Samaj – Mauritius 

 

 

297.09 

 

  Dookhy, Riyad Dr.  Le dialogue du monde de Mohamed Iqbal: révue des études  

       islamologiques no. 1 / Dr. Riyad Dookhy. - [S.l. : s.n.], 2016. - 27 p. 25 cm. 

       ISBN 9789994993673 

1.  Islam 

2.  Religion 

 

 

297.36096982 

 

  Sunni Razvi Society International.  Eid-Ul-Fitr souvenir magazine / Sunni  

       Razvi Society International. - Port-Louis : Sunni Razvi Society International,  

       2016. - 56 p. : col. ill. ; 30 cm. 

       1.  Eid-Ul-Fitr – Mauritius – Periodicals 

       2.  Islam – Mauritius – Periodicals 

 

 

297.38 

 

  Sohawon, Ameen.  Stress management : an islamic approach / Ameen Sohawon.  

- [S.l. : s.n.], 2016 (Port-Louis: Super Printing). - 246 p. ; 21 cm. 

      Includes bibliographical references 

      ISBN 9789994902149 

1.  Health  – Religious aspects  – Islam 

2.  Stress management – Religious aspects – Islam 

3.  Stress (psychology) – Religious aspects – Islam 

 

 



300.76 

 

  Goburdhun, S.  Social studies form two / S. Goburdhun [et al.]. - Vacoas:  

       Edition Le Printemps, 2016.- 147 p. : col. ill. ; 26 cm. 

1. Social sciences – Study and teaching (Secondary) – Mauritius 

2. Social studies 

 

 

304.6096982021 

 

  Ministry of Finance and Economic Development.  Statistics  

                              Mauritius.  Digest of demographic statistics 2015 / Statistics Mauritius.  

        Ministry of Finance and Economic Development. - Port-Louis : Statistics  

        Mauritius, 2016.- 202 p. :ill. ; 30 cm. 

        Annual – Description based on Vol. 31 (2015) 

1.  Mauritius – Population – Statistics – Periodicals 

2.  Mauritius – Statistics, vital – Periodicals 

  

 

305.4 

 

Women’s Forum Mauritius 16 : 20-21 June 2016: meeting the climate 

challenge for SIDS and Africa. - [S.l. : s.n.], 2016. - 92 p. : photographs; 30 cm. 

1.  Women – Mauritius 

 

 

305.482 

 

  Australian aid.  Australian coaching and mentoring program for  

       women entrepreneurs in the Indian Ocean. - [S.l. : s.n.], n.d. - 25 p. : col.  

        ill. ; 30 cm. 

1.  Women empowerment 

 

 

305.894827096982 

 

  Sokappadu, Ramanaidoo.  Telegu culture in Mauritius / Ramanaidoo  

      Sokappadu.  - [S.l. : s.n.], 2016 (Rose-Hill : HS3 Printing). - 139 p.; 21 cm. 

1. Telegu (Indic people) – Mauritius – Names and customs 

2. Telegu (Indic people) – Mauritius – Social life and customs 

 

 

 

 

 

 



306.362096982 

 

  Moutou, Benjamin.  The economic impact of slaves and their descendants on the  

       development of Mauritius / Benjamin Moutou. - [S.l. : s.n.], 2016. - 50 p. ; 30  

       cm. 

1.  Slavery – Mauritius 

 

 

306.87 

 

  Swami Paramananda.  Man and woman : the great revolution beyond gender /  

       Swami Paramananda. - [S.l. : s.n.], n.d. - 138 p. ; 21 cm. 

       ISSN 9789994928286 

1.  Man-woman relationships 

 

 

306.89 

 

  Ministry of Gender Equality, Child Development & Family  

        Welfare.  The psycho-social impact of divorce on the family / Ministry of  

        Gender Equality, Child Development & Family Welfare. - Port-Louis :  

        Ministry of Gender Equality, Child Development & Family Welfare, n.d. - 18  

        p. : col. ill. ; 15 cm. 

        1.   Divorce 

 

 

307.1216096982 

 

  State Land Development Company Limited.  Smart Mauritius  

       Summit 2016 : building tomorrow today / State Land Development Company  

       Limited. - [S.l. (Mauritius)] : State Land Development Company Limited,  

       2016. - 87 p. : col. ill. ; 30 cm. 

       Smart Mauritius souvenir magazine, February 2016 

1.  Cities and towns – Mauritius – Growth 

2.  City planning – Environmental aspects – Mauritius 

3.  City planning – Technological innovations – Mauritius 

4.  Land use – Environmental aspects – Mauritius 

 

 

316.982 

 

  Ministry of Finance and Economic Development.  Statistics  

        Mauritius.  Annual digest of statistics 2015 / Statistics Mauritius.  Ministry of  

        Finance and Economic Development. - Port-Louis : Statistics Mauritius, 2016.  

        - 198 p. : tables ; 30 cm. 

1.  Mauritius – Statistics - Periodicals  



316.982 

 

  Ministry of Finance and Economic Development.  Statistics  

        Mauritius.  Digest of Statistics on Rodrigues 2015 /  Ministry of Finance and  

        Economic Development.  Statistics Mauritius. - Port-Louis : Statistics  

        Mauritius, 2016. - 65 p. : tables; 30 cm. 

1.  Rodrigues – Statistics – Periodicals 

 

 

316.982 

 

Ministry of Finance and Economic Development.  Statistics Mauritius  
      Mauritius in figures 2015 / Central Statistics Office.    

        Ministry of Finance and Economic Development. - Port-Louis : Statistics  

        Mauritius, 2016. – 45 p. : ill. ; 15 cm. 

        1.  Mauritius – Statistics – Periodicals 

 

 

323.4483096982 

 

  Data Protection Office of Mauritius. Data protection for secondary education /      

       Data Protection Office of Mauritius. - Port-Louis : Data Protection Office of  

       Mauritius. - 24 p. ; 30 cm. 

       1.  Data protection – Mauritius 

     2.  Mauritius.  Data Protection Office 

     3.  Privacy – Right of – Mauritius 

 

 

323.4483096982 

 

  Data Protection Office of Mauritius. Fundamentals on data protection: a  

       Resource for teachers / Data Protection Office of Mauritius. - Port-Louis : Data  

       Protection Office of Mauritius. - 24 p. ; 30 cm. 

1.  Data protection – Mauritius 

2.  Mauritius.  Data Protection Office 

3.  Privacy – Right of – Mauritius 

 

 

327.96982 

   

  Ministry of Foreign Affairs, Regional Integration and International Trade.   

      Customer charter / Ministry of Foreign Affairs, Regional Integration and  

      International Trade. - Port-Louis : Ministry of Foreign Affairs, Regional  

      Integration and International Trade, n.d. - [3p.] ; 21 cm. 

1.  Mauritius –Politics and Government  

 



330.9698203 

 

  Business year book 2016. - Port-Louis : Business Publications, 2016.- v : col. ill.   

       ; 30 cm. 

       Annual – Description based on: ed. 2016  

       Business magazine special edition, no. 1225 (9 March 2016) 
1.  Mauritius – Commerce – Periodicals 

2.  Mauritius –Economic conditions – Periodicals 

3.  Mauritius – Economic policy – Periodicals 

 

 

330.96982 

 

  Week-End.  Week-End 1966 – 2016 : 50 ans / Week-End. - Port-Louis : Week- 

        End, 2016 . - xv p. : col. ill. ; 43 cm. 

1.  Mauritius – Economic conditions 

2.  Mauritius – Economic policy 

 

 

331.1096982021 

 

   Ministry of Finance and Economic Development.  Statistics  

        Mauritius.  Digest of labour statistics 2015 /  Statistics Mauritius.   Ministry  

        of Finance and Economic Development. - Port-Louis : Ministry of Finance  

        and Economic Development, 2016. - 91 p. : tables; 30 cm. 

1.  Labour supply – Mauritius – Statistics – Periodicals 

2.  Wages – Mauritius – Statistics – Periodicals 

 

 

331.118096982021 

 

   Ministry of Finance and Economic Development.  Statistics  

        Mauritius.  Digest of productivity and competitiveness statistics 2015 /  

        Statistics Mauritius.  Ministry of Finance and Economic Development. - Port- 

        Louis : Ministry of Finance and Economic Development. - 79 p. : tables; 30  

        cm. 

1.  Labour statistics – Statistics – Periodicals 

2.  Wages and Labour productivity – Statistics – Mauritius – Periodicals 

 

 

331.88  

 

  UPSEE (Union of Private Secondary Education Employees) : 40 years of  

        struggle and success / Union of Private Secondary Education Employees.-  

        [S.l.] : Union of Private Secondary Education Employees, 2016. - 100 p. : col.  

        ill. ; 30 cm. 

 



331.88092 

 

  Richardson, Sarah.  Cyril Canabady : the story behind the man you knew… /  

      Sarah Richardson. - [ S.l. : s.n.], n.d. - 58 p. : col. ill. ; 21 cm. 

1.  Biography – Mauritius 

2.  Canabady, Cyril – 1939- 

3.  Trade unionist 

 

 

332.10256982 

 

Directory of financial institutions 2016. - Port-Louis: Business Publications,       

    2016.  - v. : col. ill. ; 30 cm. 

1. Finance – Mauritius – Directories 

2. Financial institutions – Mauritius – Directories 

 

 

 332.1096982 

 

  Ministry of Financial Services, Good Governance and  

        Institutional Reforms.  60 significant achievements Jan. 2015 – Oct. 2016  

        (22 months) transforming Mauritius / Ministry of Financial Services, Good  

        Governance and Institutional Reforms. - Ebène : Ministry of Financial  

        Services, Good Governance and Institutional Reforms 2016. - 28 p. : col. ill. ;  

        30 cm. 

1.  Financial institutions – Mauritius 

2.  Financial services industry – Mauritius 

 

 

332.1096982  

 

  State Bank of Mauritius.  SBM world reward cards / State Bank of Mauritius. -  

      [S.l.] : State Bank of Mauritius, 2016. - [56 p.] ; 21 cm. 

      1.  Banks and banking 

 

 

332.678 

 

  CCI France Maurice.  Guide de l’investisseur 2016 / CCI France Maurice. - [S.l.  

          : s.n.], 2016. - 44 p. : col. ill. ; 30 cm. 

        1.  Investment – Guides 

 

 

 

 

 



333.7096982021 

 

Ministry of Finance and Economic Development.  Statistics     

      Mauritius.  Digest of environment statistics 2014 / Statistics Mauritius.   

      Ministry of Finance and Economic Development. - Port-Louis : Ministry of  

      Finance and Economic Development, 2016. - 151 p. : tables ; 30 cm. 

                              1.  Environment – Mauritius – Statistics – Periodicals 

                              2.  Land use – Mauritius – Statistics – Periodicals 

                              3.  Mauritius – Environmental condition – Statistics – Periodicals 

 

 

333.7932096982 

 

  Numelec.  Numelec : your electrical solutions partner / Numelec. - Port-Louis :  

        Numelec, n.d. - [15] p. : col. ill. ; 19 cm. 

1.  Electric power – Mauritius 

 

 

333.7932096982 

 

  Rivière, Marc Serge.  Lighting the way ahead: history of electricity in Mauritius  

      (1880-2015) / Marc Serge Rivière. - Ebène : Central Electricity Board, 2016. -  

      192 p. : ill. ; 30 cm. 
1.  Electric power – Plants – Mauritius 

2.  Electric utilities – Mauritius 

 

 

334.0256982 

 

Ministry of Business, Enterprise and Cooperatives (Cooperatives  

      Division).  Top 100 cooperatives / Ministry of Business, Enterprise and  

      Cooperatives (Cooperatives Division). - Port-Louis : Ministry of Business,   

      Enterprise and Cooperatives (Cooperatives Division). - 215 p. : photographs ;  

      30 cm. 

1.  Business enterprises – Mauritius 

2. Cooperatives – Mauritius 

 

 

334.096982 

 

  Ministry of Business, Enterprise and Cooperatives (Cooperatives  

       Division).  Incentives, facilities and support services to cooperative societies  

       2016 / Ministry of Business, Enterprise and Cooperatives (Cooperatives  

       Division). - [S.l.] : Ministry of Business, Enterprise and Cooperatives, 2016. -  

       iii, 110 p. : col. ill. ; 30 cm. 

1.  Cooperative societies – Mauritius 

 



334.096982 

 

  Ministry of Business, Enterprise and Cooperatives (Cooperatives  

       Division).  Mauritius excellence awards for cooperatives 2016 : entry  

       document / Ministry of Business, Enterprise and Cooperatives (Cooperatives  

       Division). - Port-Louis : Ministry of Business, Enterprise and Cooperatives,  

       2016. - 24 p. ; cm. 

       1.  Mauritius excellence awards for cooperatives 

 

 

334.096982 

 

  Ministry of Business, Enterprise and Cooperatives (Cooperatives  

       Division).  Mauritius excellence awards for cooperatives 2016 : guidelines to  

       participants / Ministry of Business, Enterprise and Cooperatives (Cooperatives  

       Division). - Port-Louis : Ministry of Business, Enterprise and Cooperatives  

       (Cooperatives Division), 2016. - 7 p. ; 21 cm. 

1.  Mauritius excellence awards for cooperatives 

 

 

336.200 96982 

 

  Mauritius Revenue Authority.  Digest of revenue statistics 2006-2015. - Port- 

        Louis : Mauritius Revenue Authority, 2016. - 61 p. : tables ; 22 cm. 

1.  Mauritius Revenue Authority 

2.  Revenue – Mauritius 

3. Taxation – Mauritius 

 

 

 337.169 

 

Perspectives COI : union des Comores, France / Réunion, Madagascar,    

    Maurice, Seychelles. - Ebène : Commission de L’Océan Indien, 2016. - 106    

    p. : col. ill. ; 30cm. 

1.  Commission de L’Ocean Indien – Periodicals 

2.  Indian Ocean Commission – Periodicals 

3.  Islands of the Indian Ocean – Economic integration 

 

 

338.096982 

 

  GML Investissement Ltée.  Listing particulars / GML Investissement Ltée. -  

         Port-Louis : GML Investissement ltée, 2016. - 72 p. table ; 30 cm. 

1.  Investment – Mauritius 

 

 



338.096982021 

 

   Ministry of Finance and Economic Development.  Statistics  

        Mauritius. Digest of industrial statistics 2015 / Statistics Mauritius.   Ministry  

                              of Finance and Economic Development. - Port-Louis : Statistics Mauritius,     

        2016. - 108p. : ill. ; 30 cm. 

        Annual – Description based on Vol. 31 (2015) 

1.  Industrial statistics – Mauritius – Periodicals 

 

 

338.6096982 

 

  National Productivity and Competitiveness Council.  Productivity  

        and competitiveness review, February 2016 / National Productivity and  

       Competitiveness Council. - Ebène : National Productivity and  

       Competitiveness Council, 2016.- 124 p. ; 30 cm.  

1.  Competition - Mauritius 

2.  Industrial efficiency – Mauritius 

3.  Industrial productivity – Mauritius 

 

 

338.70256982 

 

The top 100 companies : unlocking the most valuable companies of 2015. -     

     [S.l.] : Business Publications, 2016. - 256 p. : col. ill. ; 30 cm. 

         Includes indexes 

1.  Corporations – Mauritius – Periodicals 

2.  Corporation – Mauritius – Rankings – Periodicals 

3.  Mauritius – Commerce – Directories 

 

 

338.7096945 

 

  Annuaire professionnel de Mayotte 2016 / 17. - 18ème ed. - [Dzaoudzi] :  

       Editions Grand Public, 2016. - v. : col. ill. ; 24 cm. 

       Annual – Description based on 18
th

 ed. (2016 / 17)- 

       ISSN 9791092432169 

1.  Business enterprises – Mayotte – Directories 

2.  Mayotte – Commerce – Directories 

3.  Mayotte – Guidebooks 

4.  Mayotte – Periodicals 

 

 

 

 

 



338.7096982 

 

  Stock Exchange of Mauritius.  Handbook official market 2016 / Stock Exchange  

      of Mauritius. - Port-Louis : Stock Exchange of Mauritius, 2016. - 94 p. : col.  

      ill. ; 30 cm.   
1.  Corporations – Mauritius – Finance – Directories 

2.  Securities – Listings – Mauritius – Handbooks, manuals etc. 

3.  Stock Exchange of Mauritius – Handbooks, manuals etc. 

 

 

338.7096982 

 

  Rey & Lenferna : trading, automotive, contracting, services : company  

       profile. - Belle Village : Rey & Lenferna Ltd., [2016?]. - 121 p. : col. ill. ; 21 x  

                  30 cm. 

1. Business enterprises – Mauritius 

2. Rey & Lenferna Limited 

 

 

338.7620135096982 

 

  United Basalt Products Limited.  Code of ethics / United Basalt Products  

       Limited. - [S.l.] : United Basalt Products Limited, 2016. - 10 p. : 21 cm. 

1.  United Basalt Products 

 

 

338.9 

 

  Lombardi, D. R.  Industrial symbiosis : connecting industry, creating opportunity  

       : guide for data collection version 2016 / D.R. Lombardi and P. T. Laybourn. -  

       [S.l. : s.n.], 2016. - 63 p. : col. ill. ; 30 cm. 

       1.  Economic development 

       2.  Industrial development 

 

 

338.927 

 

  United Nations.  Objectifs de développement durable : le guide des objectifs de  

      développement durable (odd) / United Nations.- [S.l. : s. n.], 2016. - 18 p. ;  

      22 cm. 

1.  Sustainable development 

 

 

 

 

 



338.96982 

 

  Board of Investment.  Mauritius : a sustainable investment / Board of  

       Investment. - Port-Louis : Board of Investment, 2016. - 32 p. : col. ill. ; 26 cm.  

1.  Mauritius – Economic policy 

2. Sustainable development – Mauritius 

 

 

338.96982 

 

  Caudan Development Limited.  Prospectus / Caudan Development Limited. -  

       [Port-Louis : Caudan Development Limited], 2016. - 70 p. ; 30 cm.  

1. Economic development projects – Mauritius 

 

 

338.96982 

 

  Prime Minister’s Office (National Development Unit).  Procedure manual for  

     capital projects / Prime Minister’s Office (National Development Unit). - Port- 

     Louis : Prime Minister’s Office, 2016. - 27 p. : col. ill. ; 30 cm. 

1.  Economic development projects – Mauritius – Periodicals 

   

 

338.96982 

 

  Public sector investment programme 2016/2017 – 2010/2021. - [S.l.] :  

      (Government Printing), 2016. - 89 p. : tables; 30 cm. 
1. Economic development projects – Mauritius – Periodicals 

2.  Mauritius – Economic policy 

3.  Public Investment – Mauritius – Periodicals 

 

 

338.96982 

 

  Mauritius Council of Social Service (MACOSS).  Les valeurs citoyennes de  

       Maurice île durable / Mauritius Council of Social Service (MACOSS). - Port- 

       Louis : Mauritius Council of Social Service, [2016?]. - [17] p. : col. ill. ;  

       18x25 cm. 

1. Environmental ethics – Mauritius 
2. Sustainable development – Citizen participation – Mauritius  

3. Sustainable development – Moral and ethical aspects – Mauritius 

 

 

 

 

 

 



339.36982021 

 

Ministry of Finance and Economic Development.  Statistics  

     Mauritius.  National accounts of Mauritius / Statistics Mauritius.  Ministry of  

     Finance and Economic Development. - Port-Louis : Ministry of Finance and  

     Economic Development, 2016 . - 121 p. : tables ; 30 cm. 

     Annual . – Description based on  : vol.16 (1998)-   

1. Gross National Product – Mauritius Periodicals 

2.  National income – Mauritius – Accounting – Periodicals 

3.  National income – Mauritius Periodicals 

 

 

342.6982 

 

  The constitution of the Republic of Mauritius. - Port-Louis : The solicitor –  

      General, Attorney General’s Office, [2016?]. - 71 p. ; 30 cm. 

1.  Constitution – Mauritius 

 

 

342.6982085 

 

  Prime Minister’s Office.  Fifth periodic report of the republic of  

        Mauritius on the implementation of the International Covenant on Civil and  

        Political Rights ( March 2005 – December 2015)  : treaty specific document /  

        Prime Minister’s Office. -  Port-Louis: Prime Minister’s Office, 2016. - 64 p. ;  

        30 cm. 

1.  Civil rights – Mauritius 

2.  Human rights – Mauritius 

3.  Political rights – Mauritius 

 

 

342.6982085 

 

  Prime Minister’s Office.  Fourth periodic report of the Republic of  

       Mauritius on the implementation of the convention against torture and other  

       cruel inhuman and degrading treatment or punishment (June 2011 – December  

       2015) to the Committee Against Torture / Prime Minister’s Office. - Port- 

       Louis : Prime Minister’s Office, 2016. - 44 p. ; 30 cm. 
1.  Civil rights – Mauritius 

2.  Human rights – Mauritius 

3.  Torture – Mauritius 

  

 

 

 

 

 



342.6982085 

 

  Prime Minister’s Office.  Human rights periodic report of the  

        Republic of Mauritius : common core document /  Prime Minister’s Office. -  

        Port-Louis : Prime Minister’s Office, 2016. - 43 p. ; 30 cm. 
1.  Civil rights – Mauritius 

2.  Human rights – Mauritius 

 

 

345.69820253 

 

  Moosoohur, Rajeshwar.  Sexual offences : law enforcement officers’ and  

        investigators’ guide / Rajeshwar Moosoohur. - [S.l. : s.n.], 2016 (Beau  

        Bassin : T-Printers). - 241 p. ; 21 cm. 

        Includes bibliographical references 

1.  Law enforcement – Mauritius – Handbooks, manuals, etc. 

2.  Sex crimes – Mauritius – Handbooks, manuals, etc. 

 

 

345.698202555 

 

  Domingue, Pierre Rosario.  Report Advisory Committee on Reinforcement of  

       Framework for Protection from Domestic Violence / Pierre Rosario  

       Domingue. - Port-Louis : Ministry of Gender Equality, Child Development  

       and Family Welfare, 2015. - 210 p. ; 30 cm. 

1.  Family Violence – Law and Legislation – Mauritius 

 

 

345.69820527 

 

  Prayag, Touria.  Provisional charges: the untold human stories / Touria Prayag.  

                            - Baie-du-Tombeau : La Sentinelle Ltd., 2016. - 232 p. : col. ill. ; 21 cm. 

      ISSN 9789990389593 

1.  Arrest – Mauritius 

2.  Criminal procedure – Mauritius 

3.  Detention of persons –Mauritius 

 

 

346.0178 

 

  Dupuy, Sandra.  Legislative guidance for drafting The Mauritian Adoption Bill /  

       Sandra Dupuy. - The Hague : Intercountry Adoption Technical Assistance  

       Programme, 2016. - 85 p. ; 21 cm. 

1.  Adoption – Law and legislation 

 

 

 



346.03896982 

 

  Board of investment.  Biotechnology in Mauritius : development perspectives  

       industry report / Board of Investment. - Port-Louis : Board of Investment,  

       2016. - 21 p. , table; 30 cm. 

       1.  Biotechnology industries – Law and legislation – Mauritius 

 

 

347.6982 

 

  LCIA, MIAC Arbitration Centre.  Les services de règlement des différends /  

       LCIA, MIAC Arbitration Centre. - Ebène : LCIA, MIAC Arbitration  

      Centre, 2016. - 20 p. ; 21 cm.   

1.  Arbitration – Mauritius 

 

 

347.698209 

 

The Mauritian International Arbitration Act 2008 : text and materials = la    

     loi mauricienne sur l’arbitrage international de 2008 : texte et documents  

       connexes. – updated ed.- [Mauritius : Government of Mauritius), 2016. 

       English text edited by the Government of the Republic of Mauritius and  

       French translation edited by the Office of the Permanent Court of Arbitration  

       in Mauritius.   

       ISSN 9789994902811 

1.  Arbitration and award – Mauritius 

 

 

351.6982 

   

  Ministry of Civil Service and Administrative Reforms.  Customer  

        charter of the Ministry of Civil Service and Administrative Reforms / Ministry  

        of Civil Service and Administrative Reforms. - [S.l. : s.n.], 2016. - 24 p. ; 21  

        cm. 

1.  Civil Service – Mauritius 

 

 

352.140256982 

 

  Local government directory 2016: a complete guide to municipal and district  

       Councils. - 2016 ed. - Port-Louis : Southern Press, 2016. - 236 p. : col. ill. ; 30  

       cm. 

1.  Local government – Mauritius – Directories 

2.  Local officials and employees – Mauritius – Directories 

 

 



352.14096982 

 

  Independent Commission Against Corruption.  Best practice guide : allocation  

      of stalls by local authorities / Independent Commission Against Corruption. -   

      Moka : Independent Commission Against Corruption, 2016. - 25 p. ; 30 cm. 

1.  Local Government – Mauritius 

2.  Local Government – Public relations – Mauritius 

3. Mauritius – Ministry of Local Government 

 

 

352.14096982 

 

  Independent Commission Against Corruption (ICAC).  Code of conduct for  

      Councillors / Independent Commission Against Corruption. - [S.l.] : ICAC,  

      2016. - 10 p. ; 21 cm. 

      1.  Local government – Mauritius. 

 

 

352.63096982 

 

  Public Service Commission and Disciplined Forces Service  

       Commission.  Customer charter Public Service Commission and Disciplined  

       Forces Service Commission / Public Service Commission and Disciplined  

       Forces Service Commission. - Forest-Side : Public Service Commission and  

       Disciplined Forces Service Commission, 2016. - 28 p. : ill. ; 21 cm. 

1.   Disciplines Forces Service Commission  

 

        

352.63096982 

 

  Public Service Commission and Disciplined Forces Service Commission.   

      Customer Charter / Public Service Commission and Disciplined Forces Service  

      Commission. - Forest-Side : Public Service Commission and Disciplined  

      Forces Service Commission. - 28 p. ; 20 cm. 

1.  Customer charter 

 

 

352.63096982 

 

  Public Officers’ Welfare Council.  POWC magazine 2016 / Public Officers’  

       Welfare Council. - Port-Louis : Public Officers’ Welfare Council, 2016. - 42  

       p. : col. ill. ; 30 cm.  

      1.  Mauritius – Officials and Employees 

      2.  Public Officers’ Welfare Council 

 

 



352.67096982 

 

  Pay Research Bureau.  Addendum Report to the 2016 PRB Report  

        In the public sector and the private secondary schools / Pay Research Bureau.    

- Port-Louis : Pay Research Bureau, 2016. - 83 p. : tables; 30 cm. 

1.  Local Officials and Employees – Salaries, etc. – Mauritius  

2. Mauritius – Officials and Employees – Salaries, etc. 

 

 

352.67096982 

 

Pay Research Bureau.  PRB Report 2016 : review of pay and       

      grading structures and conditions of service in the public sector (Civil service,  

      Parastatal and other statutory bodies, local authorities and Rodrigues Regional  

      Assembly) and the private secondary schools / Pay Research Bureau. - Port- 

      Louis : Pay Research Bureau, 2016. - 5 v. ; 30 cm.  

      Vol. 1 General background and related issues and conditions of service 

      Vol. 2, part 1 : Civil Service 

      Vol. 2, part 2 : Parastatal and other statutory bodies and the private secondary  

       schools  

        Vol. 2, part 3 : Local authorities 

        Vol. 2, part 4 : Rodrigues Regional Assembly 

1. Local officials and employees – Salaries, etc, - Mauritius 

2. Mauritius – Officials and employees – Salaries, etc. 

 

  

352.84 

 

World accreditation day 9
th

 June 2016. - [S.l. : s.n.], n.d. - [6 p.]: col. ill. ; 21   

      cm.  

1.  Accreditation (Education) 

 

        

353.5096982 

 

   Ministry of Social Security, National Solidarity and Senior  

        Citizens Welfare and Reform Institutions.  Customer charter / Ministry of  

        Social Security, National Solidarity and Senior Citizens Welfare and reform  

        Institutions. - Port-Louis : The Ministry, 2016. - 44 p. : col. ill. ; 21 cm. 

1.  Ministry of Social Security, National Solidarity and Senior Citizens  

        Welfare and Reform Institutions   

  

  

 

 

 



353.536096982 

 

  Ministry of Youth and Sports.  National Youth Policy 2016 : youth  

        and resilience / Ministry of Youth and Sports. - Port-Louis : Ministry of  

        Youth and Sports, 2016. - 27 p. : col. ill. ; 25 cm. 

1.  Youth – Government Policy – Mauritius 

2.  Youth – Services for – Mauritius 

 

 

353.59096982 

 

  Prime Minister’s Office, Civil Status Division.  Customer charter /     

                              Prime Minister’s Office, Civil Status Division. - Port-Louis : Prime Minister’s   

        Office, Civil Status Division, 2016. - 11 p. ; 21 cm. 

1.   Customer charter 

2.  Marriage records (Mauritius) 

3. Mauritius – Civil Status Division 

 

 

353.59096982 

 

Prime Minister’s Office, Civil Status Division.  A guide to the     

      declaration of birth (in 3 versions : English, French & Creole) / Prime 

      Minister’s Office, Civil Status Division. - Port-Louis : Prime Minister’s  

      Office, 2016. - 6 p. ; 21 cm.   

1.  Registers of births, etc. – Mauritius 

       

 

354.096982 

 

   Ministry of Industry, Commerce and Consumer Protection.   

        Customer charter / Ministry of Industry, Commerce and Consumer Protection.      

         - Port-Louis : The Ministry, 2016. - 31 p. ; 21 cm. 

1.  Ministry of Industry, Commerce and Consumer Protection     

 

 

354.98096982 

 

  Ministry of Labour, Industrial Relations and Employment.   

        Remuneration orders 2016 /  Ministry of Labour, Industrial Relations and  

        Employment. - Port-Louis : Government Printing, 2016. - (2148-2175 p.); 21  

        cm. 

1.  Remuneration          

 

 

 



361.06 

 

  Prime Minister’s Office, Civil Status Division.  Citizen charter /  

        Prime Minister’s Office, Civil Status Division. - Port-Louis : Prime  

        Minister’s Office,  2016. - [5 p.] ; 21 cm. 

1.  Citizen charter – Prime Minister’s Office 

 

 

 361.06 

  

  Prime Minister’s Office (National Development Unit).  Customer  

        charter / Prime Minister’s Office (National Development Unit). - Port-Louis :   

        Prime Minister’s Office, 2016. - 14 p. : tables ; 30 cm.  

1.  Customer charter  

2. Prime Minister’s Office (National Development Unit).  

 

 

361.06096982 

 

  Prime Minister’s Office National Development Unit.  A tool for  

        cabs to bridge the gap between citizens and services / Prime Minister’s Office  

        National Development Unit. - (Port-Louis : Government Printing, 2016). -  

        291 p. ; 30 cm. 

1.  Citizens Advise Bureau – Mauritius 

 

 

361.25096982 

 

  Build Operate Transfer (BOT) projects guidance manual. - Port-Louis : BOT  

       Projects Unit, n.d. - 68 p. : col. ill. ; 30 cm. 

1.  Build, Operate and transfer  

 

  

362 

 

  Rakhah, Dev.  Cruelty to animals beyond belief / Dev Rakhah. - [S.l. : s. n.]2016.  

    - 39 p. : col. ill. ; 21 cm. 

1.  Animal welfare 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



362.1096982 

 

  Ministry of Health and Quality of Life.  School health programme  

        for secondary schools : report for the year 2015 / Ministry of Health and  

        Quality of life. - Port-Louis : Ministry of Health and Quality of life, [2016?]. -  

        38 p. : col.ill. ;  

1.  Children health service (Mauritius) 

 

 

362.29096982  

 

  Ministry of Health and Quality of Life.  National drug observatory  

        report / Ministry of Health and Quality of life. - Port-Louis : Ministry of  

        Health and Quality of life, 2016. - 60 p. : tables ; 30 cm. 

1.  Drug 

 

 

362.7083096982 

 

   Ministry of Youth and Sports.  Smart youth 2020 / Ministry of  

       Youth and Sports. - Port-Louis : Ministry of Youth and Sports, 2016. - 76 p. :  

       tables ; 30 cm. 

       Includes bibliographical references 

1.  Youth – Government Policy – Mauritius 

2.  Youth – Services for – Mauritius 

 

 

362. 8292096982 

 

    Prime Minister’s Office.  Report of the national coalition against  

        domestic violence committee / Prime Minister’s Office. - Port-Louis : Prime  

        Minister’s Office, 2015 (printed 2016). -  61 p . ; 30 cm.   

1.  Family violence – Law and legislation – Mauritius 

2.  Family violence – Prevention – Mauritius 

3.  Victims of family violence  - Services for – Mauritius 

 

 

362.96982021 

 

  Ministry of Finance and Economic Development.  Statistics  

        Mauritius.  Digest of social security statistics 2014 / Statistics Mauritius.       

        Ministry of Finance and Economic Development. - Port-Louis : Statistics  

        Mauritius, 2016. - Vol. ; 30 cm. 

      Annual. – Description based on : Vol. 13, 2014 

1.  Social security – Mauritius – Statistics – Periodicals 

 



363.125 

 

  Ministry of Public Infrastructure, NDU, Land Transport and     

        Shipping (Land Transport ans Shipping Division).  Road safety activity  

        book : grade 3 / Ministry of Public Infrastructure, NDU, Land Transport and     

        Shipping (Land Transport and Shipping Division). - [Port-Louis] : Ministry of  

        Public Infrastructure, NDU, Land Transport and Shipping (Land Transport  

        ans Shipping Division), 2016. - 17 p. : col. ill. ; 30 cm.    

1.  Road safety – Mauritius 

 

 

363.125092 

 

  Duvergé, Robert.  Il est parti : récit / Robert Duvergé. - [Pamplemousses] :  

         Pamplemousses Editions, 2016. - 351 p. ; 21 cm. 

       ISBN 9789994902484 

1.  Duvergé, Jean-François, 1970-2011 

2.  Traffic accident victims – Mauritius 

 

 

363.2096982 

 

  Mauritius Police Force.  Customer service charter / Mauritius Police Force. -  

        Port-Louis : Mauritius Police Force, 2016. - [p.] : col. ill. ; 21 cm. 

1.   Mauritius Police Force.        

 

 

363.25 

 

  Boolell, Satish.  Forensics in paradise : a Mauritian odyssey / Satish Boolell. -  

       [S.l.] : LLS Communications, 2016. - 326 p. : ill. ; 21 cm. 

       1.  Forensics – Mauritius 

 

 

363.68096982 

 

La Vallée des Couleurs Nature Park : ou l’imaginaire devient réalité. - [S.l. :  

     s.n.], n.d. - 17p. : col. ill. ; 25 cm.  

       1.  Recreation – Mauritius 

       2.  Wildlife related recreation 

 

 

 

 

 

 



363.70096982 

 

  Rakhah, Dev.  Thinking green for a better environment / Dev Rakhah. - (Quatre- 

      Bornes : Sunara Printing), 2016. - 24 p. : col. ill. ; 22 cm. 

1.  Environmental protection – Mauritius 

 

 

364.96982021 

 

Ministry of Finance and Economic Development.  Statistics         

      Mauritius.  Digest of crime, justice and security statistics 2015 Vol. 8 /     

      Statistics Mauritius.  Ministry of Finance and Economic Development. -        

      Port-Louis : Ministry of Finance and Economic Development, 2016. - 96 p. :  

      tables ; 30 cm.   

      Includes annexes 

1. Criminal justice, administration of – Mauritius – Periodicals 

2. Criminal statistics – Mauritius – Periodicals 

3.  Judicial statistics – Mauritius – Periodicals 

 

 

364.1323096982 

 

  Transparency Mauritius.  Transparency Mauritius Youth Parliament 2016/2017  

       / Transparency Mauritius. - [S.l.] : Transparency Mauritius, 2016.- 45 p. : col.  

       ill. ; 30 cm.  

1.  Corruption – Prevention – Mauritius 

 

 

370 

 

Directory of education and career : the essential guide for those who want to  

    Be on top. - [S. l.] : Business magazine, 2016. - 162 p. : col. ill. ; 21 cm. 

1.  Education 

 

 

370.96982021 

 

   Ministry of Finance and Economic Development.  Statistics  

        Mauritius.  Digest of education statistics 2015 / Statistics Mauritius.     

        Ministry of Finance and Economic Development. - Port-Louis :  Ministry of  

        Finance and Economic Development, 2016. - 182 p. ; 30 cm 

        Includes tables and annexes 

1.  Education – Mauritius – Statistics 

 

 

 



370.96982021 

 

   Ministry of Finance and Economic Development.  Statistics  

        Mauritius.  Digest of education statistics 2014 / Statistics Mauritius.    

        Ministry of Finance and Economic Development. - Port-Louis :  Ministry of  

        Finance and Economic Development, 2015. - V. : ill. ; 30 cm. 

        Annual. – Description based on : Vol. 31 (2014)-   

1.  Education – Mauritius – Statistics – Periodicals 

 

 

371.007106982 

 

  Ministère de l’Education et des Resources Humaines, de  

       l’Enseignement Supérieur et de la Recherche Scientifique.  La réforme  

       educative = le nine year school / Ministère de l’Education et des Resources  

       Humaines, de l’Enseignement supérieur et de la Recherche Scientifique. -  

       Phoenix : Ministère de l’Education et des Resources Humaines, de  

       l’Enseignement Supérieur et de la Recherche Scientifique. - 15 p. : ill. ; 21 cm. 

1.  Education, Primary – Mauritius 

2.  Education, Secondary – Mauritius 

3. Educational change – Mauritius 

 

 

371.071096982 

 

  Morning Star School.  Morning Star School year book 2016 / Morning Star  

        School. - [Trianon] : Morning Star School, 2016. - 67 p. : col. ill. ; 30 cm. 

1.  Morning Star School – Periodicals 

2.  Morning Star School – Yearbooks 

 

 

372.1042   

 

  Alexandra House School.  A glimpse of Alexandra House School /    

      Alexandra House School. - [S.l.] : Alexandra House School, 2016. - 53 p. : col.  

      ill. ; 30 cm. 

1.  Primary education - Mauritius  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



373.217126982 

 

  LCC (Loreto College Curepipe).  La diversité au LCC / Loreto College  

        Curepipe. - Curepipe : Loreto College Curepipe, 2016. - 90 p. : col. ill. ; 30  

        cm.  

1.  Catholic schools – Mauritius – Periodicals 
2.  Education, secondary – Mauritius –Periodicals 

3.  Loreto Convent Curepipe – Periodicals 

 

 

373.217126982 

 

  Collège du St. Esprit.  Spiritus : Collège du St. Esprit souvenir magazine 2016 /  

       Collège du St. Esprit. - Quatre-Bornes : College du St. Esprit, 2016. - 92 p. :  

       col. ill. ; 30 cm.  
1.  Catholic schools – Mauritius – Periodicals 

2.  Collège du Saint-Esprit – Periodicals 

3. Education, secondary – Mauritius – Periodicals 

 

 

 

373.222096982 

 

  London College.  London College golden jubilee. - Port-Louis : London  

       College, 2016. -  174 p. : photographs; 30 cm.  

1.  Education – Secondary – Mauritius – History 

2. London College (Mauritius) – History 

 

 

373.222096982 

 

  Loreto College Quatre-Bornes (LCQB).  LCQB magazine 2016 / Loreto  

       College Quatre-Bornes. - Quatre-Bornes : LCQB, 2016. - 106 p. : col. ill. ; 30  

       cm.  

1.  Secondary education – Mauritius 

 

 

373.222096982 

 

  Universal College.  Universal College 2016 school magazine. - [S.l.] : Universal  

       College, 2016. - 120 p. : photographs ; 30 cm. 

1.  Education – Secondary – Mauritius – History. 

2. Universal College (Mauritius) – History 

 

 



373.224096982 

 

  Mauritius College.  Mauritius College school magazine 2016 / Mauritius  

        College. - [S. l.] : Mauritius College, 2016. - 106 p. : col. ill. ; 30 cm. 

1.  Mauritius College 

2. Secondary education – Mauritius 

 

   

373.224096982 

 

  Professor Basdeo Bissoondoyal College.  Professor Basdeo Bissoondoyal  

      College : celebrating 60 years anniversary. - [S.l. : s.n.]. - 109 p. : col. ill. ;  

      30cm. 

1.   Professor Basdeo Bissoondoyal  

2.  Secondary Education – Mauritius 

 

 

378.0092 

 

  Saint Antoine, Jean-Jacques de.  Un enfant des îles à Paris / Jean Jacques de  

      Saint Antoine. - [S.l. : s.n.], c2016  (Port-Louis : IPC). - 298 p. : ill. ; 18 cm. 

      ISBN 9789994902729 

1. Education, higher  - France – Biography 

2. Saint Antoine, Jean-Jacques Dupond de, 1950- 

 

 

378.6982 

 

  Mauritius Qualifications Authority.  Quality assurance framework for the  

        TVET Sector in Mauritius / Mauritius Qualifications Authority. - Ebène :  

         Mauritius Qualifications Authority, 2016. – 59 p. ; 30 cm. 

         Includes references (p. 58-59) 

       1.  Education, Higher (Mauritius) 

       2.  Tertiary Education – Mauritius 

 

 

380.102946982 

 

  Rodrigues Business Directory 2016. - [S.l. : s.n.], 2016. - 74 p. : col. ill. ; 21 cm. 

1.  Rodrigues – Commerce –  Directories 

 

 

 

 

 



382.5096982 

 

  Ministry of Business, Enterprise and Cooperatives (Business and  

       Enterprise Division).  Statistics on imports of selected commodities /   

       Ministry of Business, Enterprise and Cooperatives (Business and Enterprise  

       Division). - Port-Louis : Ministry of Business, Enterprise and Cooperatives,  

       [2016?]. - 7 p. ;  cm.   

1.  Imports – Mauritius 

 

 

387.10256982 

 

  Mauritius Ports Authority.  Port guide 4
th

 edition / Mauritius Ports Authority. -  

       Port-Louis : Southern Press Ltd., 2016. - 346 p. : col. ill. ; 30cm. 

1.  Harbours – Mauritius 

2. Port-Louis harbour 

 

 

387.20423 

 

  Lenoir, Pipo.  75 ans du Grand BaieYatch Club / Lenoir, Pipo. - [S.l.] : Editions  

      du Corsaire, 2016. - 124 p. : photographs; 21 cm. 

      ISBN 9789994938315 

1.  Yachts 

 

 

387.709092 

 

  Boulogne, Eric.  Rolland Garros au Pantheon 2018 / Eric Boulogne et Mario  

       Serviable. - [S.l. : s.n.], n.d. - 111p. : ill. ; 26 cm. 

       ISBN 9791092898118 

1.  Aeronautics 

 

 

394.261096982 

 

  The Spring Festival Celebration Association.  2016 To mark the Spring &  

      Lantern festival The Spring Festival Celebration Association presents various  

      cultural activities and cultural show 8
th

 February - 20
th

 February 2016 /  The  

      Spring Festival Celebration Association. - [S.l. : s.n.], 2016. - [p.]; 30 cm. 

1.  Chinese new year – Mauritius 

2. Lantern Festival 

 

 

 

 



428.0076 

 

  Mauritius Institute of Education.  Let’s learn English standard 1 : pupil’s book  

        part 2 / Mauritius Institute of Education. - Réduit : Mauritius Institute of  

        Education, 2016. - 134 p. : col. ill. ; 30 cm. 

        ISBN 9789994937806 

1.  English language – Study and teaching (Primary) – Mauritius 

 

 

428.0076 

 

   Ministry of Education and Human Resources, Tertiary  

        Education and Scientific Research.  No student left behind : screening  

        diagnosis and progress monitoring : January 2016 : literacy - English :  

        educator’s handbook / Ministry of Education and Human Resources, Tertiary  

        Education and Scientific Research. - Phoenix : Ministry of Education and  

        Human Resources, Tertiary Education and Scientific Research, 2016. - 37 p.  

        col. ill. ; 30 cm.  

        1.  English language – Study and teaching (Pre-vocational) – Mauritius 

               2.  Literacy – Mauritius    

 

 

428.0076 

 

  Ministry of Education and Human Resources, Tertiary  

        Education and Scientific Research.  No student left behind : screening  

        diagnosis and progress monitoring : January 2016 : literacy - English :  

        student’s workbook / Ministry of Education and Human Resources, Tertiary  

        Education and Scientific Research. - Phoenix : Ministry of Education and  

        Human Resources, Tertiary Education and Scientific Research, 2016. - 14 p. :  

        col. ill. ; 30 cm.   

                  1.  English language – Study and teaching (Pre-vocational) – Mauritius 

     2.  English language – Textbooks for foreign speakers 

     3.  Literacy – Mauritius 

 

 

428.64417 

 

  Ramdoyal, Ramesh.  Tales from Mauritius : school version /  Ramesh  

       Ramdoyal; illustrations by Nazal Rosunally. - new and revised ed. 2009. -   

       Beau Bassin : Osman Publishing, 2016. - vii, 115 p. : col. ill. ;   cm. 

        ISBN 9789994927852 
1.  English language – Textbooks for foreign speakers 

2.  Readers – Mauritius 

3. Short stories, Mauritian 

 

 



447.9 

 

  Virahsawmy, Dev.  William ek lezot / Dev Virahsawmy. - [S. l.] : Dev  

      Virahsawmy Foundation, 2016. - 46 p. ; 21 cm. 

       ISBN 9789994993666 

1.  Mauritian literature (Mauritian Creole) 

 

 

447.96982 

 

  Mauritius Institute of Education.  Ki pase la?  Bann laventir Vanessa ek Leo :  

        liv professer grade 4 volim 1 /  Mauritius Institute of Education. - Reduit :   

        Mauritius Institute of Education, 2016. - x, 100 p. : col. ill. ; 30 cm. 

        ISBN 9789994937509 

1.  Mauritian creole language – Study and teaching (Primary) – Mauritius 

2.  Mauritian creole language – Textbooks 

 

 

448.0076 

 

  Mauritius Institute of Education.  J’apprends le français standard 2 : livre de  

        lL’élève part 2 / Mauritius Institute of Education. - Réduit : Mauritius Institute  

        of Education, 2016. - 138 p. : col. ill. ; 30 cm. 

        ISBN 9789994937547 

1.  French language – Study and teaching (Primary) – Mauritius 

 

 

491.43980076 

 

  Ministry of Education and Human Resources.  Urdu standard vi,  

       part 1 : pupil’s workbook / Ministry of Education and Human Resources. -  

       Phoenix : Ministry of Education and Human Resources, 2016. - vi, 92 p. : col.  

       ill. ; 27 cm.  

       ISBN 9789994920808 

1. Urdu language – Study and teaching (Primary) – Mauritius 

2. Urdu language – Textbooks for foreign speakers 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



491.43980076 

 

  Ministry of Education and Human Resources.  Urdu standard vi,  

       part 2 : pupil’s workbook / Ministry of Education and Human Resources. -  

       Phoenix : Ministry of Education and Human Resources, 2016. - vi, 93-182 p. :  

       col. ill. ; 27 cm.  

       ISBN 9789994920808 

1. Urdu language – Study and teaching (Primary) – Mauritius 

2. Urdu language – Textbooks for foreign speakers 

 

 

491.46 

 

  Marathi Speaking Union.  A collection of Marathi poems / Marathi Speaking  

        Union. - Moka : Maharashtra Bhawan, n.d. - 33 p. : col. ill. ; 21 cm. 

1.  Marathi language 

 

 

492.780076 

 

  Mauritius Institute of Education.  Arabic grade 4 : teacher’s book part 1 /  

        Mauritius Institute of Education. - Réduit : Mauritius Institute of Education,  

        2016. - v, 95 p. : col. ill. ; 30 cm.  

        ISBN 9789994944187 

1.  Arabic language – Study and teaching (Secondary) – Mauritius 

2.  Arabic language – Textbooks for foreign speakers 

 

 

 494.81180076 

 

  Mauritius.  Ministry of Education and Human Resources.  Tamil standard iv /  

        Ministry of Education and Human Resources. - Phoenix : Ministry of  

       Education and Human Resources, 2016. - 79 p. : col. ill. ; 27 cm. 

       ISBN 9789994920471 

1. Tamil language – Study and teaching (Primary) – Mauritius 

2. Tamil language – Textbooks for foreign speakers 

 

 

494.81180076 

 

  Ministry of Education and Human Resources.  Tamil standard vi   

       (part 2) / Ministry of Education and Human Resources. - Phoenix : Ministry of  

       Education and Human Resources, 2016. - 82-165 p. : col. ill. ; 27 cm. 

       ISBN 9789994920471 

1. Tamil language – Study and teaching (Primary) – Mauritius 

2. Tamil language – Textbooks for foreign speakers 



494.82780076 

 

  Mahatma Gandhi Institute.  Telugu form iv / Mahatma Gandhi Institute. -  

        Moka : Language Resource Centre, Mahatma Gandhi Institute, 2016, c2013. -  

        140 p. ;   cm.  

1.  Telegu language 

 

 

510.76 

 

  Mahadea, D. R.  Excel in mathematics graded revision papers for form 1 mock  

        examinations (based on the National Curriculum Framework) / D. R. Mahadea  

        and D. Mahadea. - Rose-Hill : Editions de L’Ocean Indiens, 2012. -  74 p. :  

        tables ; 30 cm. 

        ISBN 9789990322521 

1.  Mathematics – Problems, exercises etc.   

2. Mathematics – Study and teaching (Secondary) -  Mauritius 

 

 

510.76 

 

  Mauritius Institute of Education.  Let’s learn mathematics standard 2 pupil’s  

        book part 2 / Mauritius Institute of Education. - Réduit : Mauritius Institute of  

        Education. - 111 p. : col. ill. ; 30 cm. 

        ISBN 9789994937608 

1.  Mathematics – Problems, exercises etc. 

2. Mathematics – Study and teaching (Primary) – Mauritius 

 

 

510.76 

 

  Ramma, S.D.  Mathematics workbook : based on the revised syllabus topics  

       practice for std v / S. D. Ramma & Collaborators. - [S.l. : s.n.], 2016. - 110 p.  

       : ill. ; 28 cm.  

       ISBN 9990366306 

1.  Mathematics 

 

 

510.76 

 

  Sooben, S.  Primary mathematics standard 5 / S. Sooben. - [S.l. : s.n.], 2016. -  

      143 p. : ill. ; 30 cm. 

      ISBN 9990366284 

1.  Mathematics 

 

 



513.076  

 
  Ministry of Education and Human Resources, Tertiary Education and  

        Scientific Research.  Pre-vocational education, no student left behind,  

       screening diagnosis and progress monitoring, January 2016 : basic, numeracy :  

       educator’s handbook / Ministry of Education and Human Resources, Tertiary  
        Education and Scientific Research. - Phoenix : Ministry of Education and  

        Human Resources, Tertiary Education and Scientific Research, 2016. - 14 p. :  

        col. ill. ; 30 cm.  

1.   Mathematics – Study and teaching (Pre-Vocational) – Mauritius 

2.  Numeracy – Study and teaching (Pre-Vocational) – Mauritius 

 

 

551.6 

 

Ministry of Environment, Sustainable Development, and Disaster  

       and Beach management.  Third National Communication : United Nations  

       Framework Convention on Climate Change / Ministry of Environment,  

       Sustainable Development, and Disaster and Beach management. - Port-Louis :  

       Ministry of Environment, 2016. - 232 p. : ill. ; 30 cm.    

1.   Climate change 

 

 

551.6096982 

 

  African Ministerial Conference on Ocean Economy and Climate Change =  

      Conference booklet 01-02 September 2016 Western Turtle Bay Hotel  

       Balaclava Republic of Mauritius. - 14 p. : maps; 30 cm. 

1.  Climate change – Mauritius 

 

 

610.7116982 

 

  SSR Medical College Mauritius.  Academia 2016 / SSR Medical College  

       Mauritius. - Belle Rive : SSR Medical College, 2016. - 32 p. : col. ill. ; 30 cm. 

1. Medical colleges – Mauritius – Periodicals 

2. SSR Medical College Mauritius – Periodicals 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



610.92 

 

  Richon, Emmanuel.  Le Mauricien le plus célèbre : Charles-Edouard Brown –  

      Séquard 1817-1894 / Richon, Emmanuel. - [Ile Maurice : IPC], 2016. - 94 p. :  

      ill. ; 21 cm.  

      ISBN 9789990338454 

1.  Biography – Mauritians 

2. Brown Séquard, Charles Edouard – 1817-1894 

 

 

613.71096982 

 

  Mauritius Institute of Education.  Health and physical education standard 5 :  

        teacher’s book, part 1 / Mauritius Institute of Education. - Réduit : Mauritius  

        Institute of Education, c2016. - v, 58 p. : col. ill. ; 30 cm.   

        ISBN 9789994940745 

1. Health education – Mauritius 

2. Physical education for children – Study and teaching (Primary) – 

Mauritius 

 

 

614.426982 

 

  Ministry of Health and Quality of Life.  Household out-of-pocket  

        expenditure on health : survey report 2015 /  Ministry of Health and Quality of  

        Life. - Port-Louis : Ministry of Health and Quality of Life, [2016?]. -  viii, 88  

        p. : 1 col. map;  cm.  

        Includes bibliographical references 

1.  Health – Statistics 

 

 

614.44 

 

  Ministry of Health and Quality of Life.  Prévention nationale pour  

        maladies non-transmissible / Ministry of Health and Quality of Life. - Port- 

        Louis : Ministry of Health and Quality of Life, 2015. - 23 p. : col. ill. ; 30 cm.  

1.  Diseases 

 

 

616.4620096982 

 

  Le livret du diabète : je prends mes pieds en main. - Trianon : APSA Diabetes  

      Care Centre, 2016. - 15 p. : col. ill. ; 15 cm. 

1.  Diabetes 

 



617.952 

 

  Centre de Chirurgie Esthétique de L’Océan Indien.  Cap sur Maurice :  

       destination esthétique / Centre de Chirurgie Esthétique de L’Océan Indien. -  

       [S.l. : s.n.], 2016. - 100 p. : photographs ; 25 cm. 

       1.  Cosmetic surgery 

 

   

631.46 

 

  Food and Agricultural Research and Extension Institute.  A guide to  

       sustainable soil fertility management / Food and Agricultural Research and  

       Extension Institute. - Réduit :  Food and Agricultural Research and Extension  

       Institute, 2016. - 41 p. : col. ill. ; 21 cm. 

1.  Soil fertility 

 

 

633.61 

 

  National Heritage Fund.  An invitation to discover our mauritian agricultural  

       heritage : a pictorial presentation of the sugar estates, estate camps and the  

       labour of the sugar cane workers of Mauritius / National Heritage Fund. -  

       Port-Louis : National Heritage Fund, 2016. - 13 p. : col. ill. ;  21 cm. 

       ISBN 9789990341607 

1.  Sugarcane 

 

 

633.61 

 

  Sugar Insurance Fund Board.  Sugar Insurance Fund Board : 70 years1946 –  

       2016 souvenir magazine / Sugar Insurance Fund Board. - Port-Louis :  Sugar  

       Insurance Fund Board. - 54 p. : ill. ; 30 cm. 

1.  Sugar Industry – Mauritius 

 

 

635.096982 

 

  Bhunnoo, Mohummud Azhare.  La culture des légumes et les secrets du  

       jardinage / Mohummud Azhare Bhunnoo. - [S.l. : s.n., 2016 ?]. - viii, A-G,  

       453 p. : col. ill. ; 25 cm.  

       Includes bibliographical references and index 

1.  Vegetable gardening – Mauritius 

 

 

 

 



635.096982 

 

  K-Force : du jardinage familial révolutionnaire à l’entraide communautaire.  

      Ebène : K-Force Foundation, [2016]. - 43 p. : col. ill. ; 30 cm. 

1.  Food relief – Citizen participation – Mauritius 

2. Gardening – Citizen participation – Mauritius 

3. K-Force Foundation 

 

 

641.36 

 

  Rakkah, Dev.  The truth about meat  / DevRakkah. - 2
nd

 ed. - [S.l. : s.n.], 2016  

       (Baie-du-Tombeau : Caractère ltée). - 200 p. : col. ill. ; 20 cm. 

       Includes bibliographical references 

       ISBN 9789994902453 

1.  Meat 

2. Vegetarianism 

 

 

641.563096982 

 

  Infosanté.  Your guide on nutrition : explanations, tips and advice from four local  

      dieticians / Infosanté. - Quatre-Bornes : Infosanté, 2016. - 47 p. : col. ill. ; 21  

      cm. 

1.  Diet 

2. Nutrition 

 

 

646.700.76 

 

  Mauritius Institute of Education in collaboration with Ministry of Education  

        and Human Resources.  Prevocational programme year 3 part 1 : livelihood  

        and trade skills / Mauritius Institute of Education in collaboration with  

        Ministry of Education and Human Resources. - Réduit : Mauritius Institute of  

        Education, 2016. - viii, 60 p. : col. ill. ; 30 cm.  

        ISBN 9789994937271  

        1.  Life skills – Study and teaching (Secondary) – Mauritius 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



646.70076 

 

  Mauritius Institute of Education in collaboration with Ministry of Education  

        and Human Resources.  Prevocational programme year 4 : life skills /  

        Mauritius Institute of Education in collaboration with Ministry of Education  

        and Human Resources. - Réduit : Mauritius Institute of Education, 2016. -  

        viii, 60 p. : col. ill. ; 30 cm.  

        ISBN 9789994937295  

1.  Life skills – Study and teaching (Secondary) – Mauritius 

 

 

647.94096982 

 

  St. Regis-Mauritius.  St. Regis voyage festive season 2016-2017 / St. Regis -  

      Mauritius. - [S.l. : s.n.], 2016. - [p.] : col. ill. ; 20 cm. 

1.  Hotels – Mauritius 

2.  St. Regis – Mauritiu 

 

 

658.30028553 

 

   Ministry of Civil Service and Administrative Reforms.  Human  

        Resource Management Information System : Data governance framework /   

        Ministry of Civil Service and Administrative Reforms. - Port-Louis :   

        Ministry of Civil Service and Administrative Reforms, 2016. - ii, 13 p. : col.  

        ill. ; 30 cm. 

1.  Civil Service – Mauritius – Personnel management 

2. Personnel management – Computer programs 

 

 

658.30028553 

 

   Ministry of Civil Service and Administrative Reforms.  Human  

        Resource Management Information System : part 1 : basic essentials /  

        Ministry of Civil Service and Administrative Reforms. - Port-Louis :   

        Ministry of Civil Service and Administrative Reforms, 2016. - 56 p. : col.  

        ill. ; 30 cm. 

1.  Civil Service – Mauritius – Personnel management 

2. Personnel management – Computer programs 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



658.30028553 

 

   Ministry of Civil Service and Administrative Reforms.  Human  

        Resource Management Information System : part 2 – people and assignment  

        screens / Ministry of Civil Service and Administrative Reforms. - Port-Louis :   

        Ministry of Civil Service and Administrative Reforms, 2016. - iv, 100 p. : col.  

        ill. ; 30 cm. 

1.  Civil Service – Mauritius – Personnel management 

2. Personnel management – Computer programs 

 

 

658.40096982 

 

   Ministry of Financial Services, Good Governance and  

        Institutional Reforms.  The national code of corporate governance for  

        Mauritius (2016) / Ministry of Financial Services, Good Governance and  

        Institutional Reforms. - 2
nd

 ed. - Port-Louis : The Ministry of Financial  

        Services, Good Governance and Institutional Reforms, 2016. - 116 p. ; 30  

        cm. 

1.  Corporate governance – Mauritius 

 

 

 658.827096982 

 

  The brand book Mauritius 2016.- Ebène : Mind Initiative Ltd., 2016. - [117] p. :  

       col. ill. ; 25 cm. 

       ISBN 9789994902682 

1. Brand name products – Mauritius 

2. Branding (marketing) – Mauritius 

3.  Marketing – Mauritius 

 

 

668.12 

 

  Soap and Allied Industries Ltd.  Further admission document and offer  

      document / Soap and Allied Industries Ltd. - Port-Louis : Soap and Allied  

      Industries Ltd., 2016? - 42 p. : tables ; 30 cm. 

1.  Soap 

2.  Soap factories 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



700.76 

 

  Mauritius Institute of Education.  The arts standard 5 : pupil’s workbook /  

        Mauritius Institute of Education. - Réduit : Mauritius Institute of Education,  

        2016. - iv, 125 p. : col. ill. ; 21x30 cm. 

        ISBN 9789994940769 

1.  Arts – Study and teaching (Primary) – Mauritius 

 

 

700.76 

 

  Mauritius Institute of Education.  The arts standard 5 : teacher’s workbook /  

        Mauritius Institute of Education. - Réduit : Mauritius Institute of Education,  

        2016. - iv, 125 p. : col. ill. ; 21x30 cm. 

        ISBN 9789994940776 

1.  Arts – Study and teaching (Primary) – Mauritius 

 

 

739.209226982 

 

  Assay Office.  A guide for jewelers / Assay Office. - Port- Louis : Assay Office,  

      2016. - 9 p. ; 30 cm. 

      1.  Jewellers – Mauritius 

 

 

782.4216200899145 

 

    Ministry of Arts and Culture and Bhojpuri Speaking Union.   

        Bhojpuri folk song in Mauritius / Ministry of Arts and Culture and Bhojpuri  

        Speaking Union. - Port-Louis :   Ministry of Arts and Culture, (2016?). - 18  

        p. : col. ill. ; 21 cm.  

        1.  Folk, Bhojpuri song (Mauritius) 

        2.  Songs (Mauritius)  

 

 

784.196982 

 

  ABAIM.  O ti le la la e ravann : konn li, aprann zwe li = Know it, learn it   

         / ABAIM. - Beau-Bassin : Groupe ABAIM, 2016. - 190 p. : col. ill. ; 24 cm. 

1.  Musical Instruments – Mauritius 

 

 

 

 

 

 



790.1 

 

  Gougerot, Karine.  Le pouvoir magique d’Oto /  Gougerot, Karine. - [S.l. : s.n.],  

        n.d.- 21 p. : col. ill. ; 15 cm. 

        1.  Games 

 

 

792.0796982 

 

  Ministry of Arts and Culture.  National Drama Festival: Finals Bhojpuri  

      Language 2016 / Ministry of Arts and Culture. - Port-Louis : Government       

      Printing Department, 2016. - 12 p. : 15 cm. 

       1.  Drama festivals (Mauritius) 

 

 

792.0796982 

 

   Ministry of Arts and Culture.  National Drama Festival : Finals  

        Creole Language / Ministry of Arts and Culture. - Port-Louis : Ministry of  

        Arts and Culture, 2016. - 15 p. ; 15 cm. 

1.  Drama festivals – Mauritius 

 

 

792.0796982 

 

   Ministry of Arts and Culture.  National Drama Festival : Finals  

        2016 English Language / Ministry of Arts and Culture. - Port-Louis : Ministry  

        of Arts and Culture, 2016. - 13 p. 15 cm. 

1.  Drama festivals – Mauritius 

2.  English language – Mauritius 

 

 

792.0796982 

 

   Ministry of Arts and Culture.  National Drama Festival: Finals  

        2016 French Language / Ministry of Arts and Culture, 2016. - Port-Louis :    

        Ministry of Arts and Culture, 2016. - 15 p. ;  cm. 

1.  Drama Festivals – Mauritius 

2.  French language – Mauritius 

 

  

 

 

 

 

 



792.0796982 

 

   Ministry of Arts and Culture.  National Drama Festival: Finals  

        2016 Hindi Language / Ministry of Arts and Culture, 2016. - Port-Louis :    

        Ministry of Arts and Culture, 2016. - 16 p. ;  cm. 

1.  Drama Festivals – Mauritius 

.       2.    Hindi language – Mauritius 

 

 

792.0796982  

 

   Ministry of Arts and Culture.  National Drama Festival: Finals  

        2016 Mandarin Language / Ministry of Arts and Culture, 2016. - Port-Louis :    

        Ministry of Arts and Culture, 2016. - 17 p. ; 15 cm. 

1.  Drama Festivals – Mauritius 

2.  Mandarin language – Mauritius 

 

 

792.0796982 

 

   Ministry of Arts and Culture.  National Drama Festival: Finals  

        2016 Marathi language / Ministry of Arts and Culture, 2016. - Port-Louis :    

        Ministry of Arts and Culture, 2016. - 18 p. ;  cm. 

1.  Drama Festivals – Mauritius 

2.  Marathi language – Mauritius 

 

 

792.0796982 

 

Ministry of Arts and Culture.  National Drama Festival 1976 : Telegu language     

     40
th

 anniversary celebration 1976-2016 / Ministry of Arts and Culture, 2016. -     

     Port-Louis : Ministry of Arts and Culture, 2016. - 47 p. : photographs; 30 cm. 

1.  Drama Festivals – Mauritius 

2.  Telegu language – Mauritius 

 

 

792.0796982 

 

   Ministry of Arts and Culture.  National Drama Festival: Finals  

        2016 Urdu language / Ministry of Arts and Culture, 2016. - Port-Louis :    

        Ministry of Arts and Culture, 2016. - 13 p. ;  cm. 

1.  Drama Festivals – Mauritius 

.                   2.    Urdu language – Mauritius 

 

 

 



792.0796982 

 

   Ministry of Arts and Culture.  National Drama Festival 2016 :  

        Rules and regulations / Ministry of Arts and Culture, 2016. - Port-Louis :    

        Ministry of Arts and Culture, 2016. - 8 p. ; 21 cm. 

1.  Drama Festival – Mauritius 

 

 

793.2 

 

  2016 End of year corporate parties at Indigo Hotels. - [S.l. : s.n.], 2016. - [24  

       p.] : col. ill. ; 25 cm. 

1.  Entertaining 

 

 

798.40096982 

 

Mauritius Turf Club.  Rapport annuel et chronique : saison 2015 / Mauritius          

      Turf Club. - Port-Louis : Mauritius Turf Club, [2016?]. - v. : col. ill. ; 24 cm. 

      Annual. – Description based on : 2015 

1. Horse racing – Mauritius – Periodicals 

2. Mauritius Turf Club – Periodicals 

 

 

798.40096982 

 

   The Mauritius Turf Club.  Rapport annuel et chronique : saison 2016 /  

        The Mauritius Turf Club. - Port-Louis : The Mauritius Turf Club, 2016. - 245  

        p. : col. ill. ; 25 cm.v. : col. ill. ; 24 cm. 

        Annual. – Description based on : 2015 

1. Horse racing – Mauritius – Periodicals 

2. Mauritius Turf Club – Periodicals 

 

 

798.40096982 

 

  Racetime hors- série 2016. - Port-Louis : Mauritius Turf Club, 2016. - 200 p. :  

       col. ill. ; 30 cm. 

1.  Horse racing – Betting – Mauritius 

2. Horse racing – Mauritius – periodicals 

 

 

 

 



808.810096982 

 

Hart de Keating, Stefan, ed.  Slam poésie inter-écoles ZEP 2009 / edited by  

     Stefan Hart de Keating. - Port-Louis : Ministère de L’Education, de la Culture  

     et des Resources Humaines, 2010. - 32 p. ; 21 cm. 

1.  Mauritian poetry 

 

 

 821 

 

  Gujadhur, Rattan.  Dark blue Mauritius / Rattan Gujadhur. - [Beau-Bassin] :  

       Osman Publishing, 2016. - 50 p. ; 18 cm. 

       Lettres Mauriciennes 

1.  Mauritian poetry (English) 

 

 

821 

 

  Lampotang, Peggy.  Island lovers : poems and images of Mauritius / Peggy  

      Lampotang. - Toronto : Design 51 Inc., 2016. - 79 p. : col. ill. ; 20 cm. 

      ISBN 9780993994210 

1.  Mauritian poetry (English) 

 

 

823 

 

  Ankiah, Jag.  The game is over / Jag Ankiah. - New Delhi : Star Publications  

       Pvt. Ltd., 2016. - 170 p. ; 21 cm. 

       ISBN 9788176505192 

1.  Mauritian fiction (English) 

 

 

823 

Bhautoo-Dewnarain, Nandini.  Chaucer : Franklin’s prologue and tale with  

       notes and questions / Nandini Bhautoo-Dewnarain. - Vacoas : Editions Le  

       Printemps, c2016. - 112 p. ; 21 cm.  

       ELP Classics 

       ISBN 9789994911738 

     1. English fiction 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



823 

 

  Chellen, S. Sydney.  The wreckage : a story of betrayal, love, sex and murder /  

       Sydney S. Chellen. - UK : GPS Books, s.n. - 188 p. ; 21 cm. 

       ISBN 9781782806769 

1.  English fiction 

 

 

823 

 

   Fowdur Subrun, Pushmaotee.  Ella / Pushmaotee Fowdur Subrun. - 2
nd

 ed. -   

        [S.l. : s.n.], 2016. - 304 p. ; 21 cm. 

        ISBN 9789994900237 

1.  Mauritian Fiction (French) 

 

 

823 

 

  Gangabissoon, Anoucheka.  Scattered dandelions / Anoucheka Gangabissoon.-  

       Coromandel : T-Printers, 2016. - 113 p. ; 21 cm. 

       ISBN 9789994902231 

1.  Mauritian fiction (English) 

 

 

823 

 

  Jokhoo, Ramkarrun.  In the turbulence of love / Ramkarrun Jokhoo. - New  

      Delhi : Star Publications, 2016. - 170 p. ; 21 cm. 

      ISBN 9788176505130 

1.  Mauritian fiction (English)   

 

 

823   

 

  Naturally, Curious.  Sea turtles / Naturally Curious. - Port-Louis : Editions  

       Vizavi, 2016. - 19 p. : col. ill. ; 28 cm. 

       ISBN 9789994942008 

1.  Children’s stories – Mauritius (English) 

 

 

823 

 

  Pudaruth, B. K.  Side of love / B. K. Pudaruth. - Port-Louis : President’s Fund  

       for Creative Writing, 2016. - 269 p. ; 21 cm. 

       ISBN 9789994911592 

1.  Mauritian fiction (English)  



 841 

 

  Rughoonundun, Vinod.  Manama les mots oubliés / Vinod Rughoonundun. -  

       [S.l.] : La Maison des Mècènes, 2016. - 1 V. (unpaged) ;   cm. 

       ISBN 9789994902305 

1.  Mauritian poetry (French) 

 

 

841 

 

  Ulentin, Serge.  Shouauadi’a : des racines et d’exils / Serge Ulentin. - [S.l. : s.n.],  

      2016. - 109 p. ; 33 cm. 

      ISBN 9782955373002 

1.  French poetry 

 

 

843 

 

  Benoit, Helena Perrin.  Analyse critique, l’enfant et la rivière par Henri Bosco /  

      Helena Perrin Benoit. - Vacoas : Editions Le Printemps, 2016. - 120 p. ; 20  

      cm.    

      ISBN 9789994911691 

1.  Bosco, Henri, 1888 - 1976 – Criticism and interpretation 

2.  Bosco, Henri, 188 - 1976 – L’enfant et la rivière 

 

 

843 

 

  Curieux de Nature.  Les tortues de Mer / Curieux de Nature. - Port-Louis :  

       Editions Vizavi, 2016. -19 p. : col. ill. ; 28 cm. 

       ISBN 9789990337990 

1.  Children’s stories – Mauritius (French) 

 

 

843 

 

  David, Christophe.  Armand et Lucien / Christophe David. - Saint Denis :  

       Association Lacaze, 2001. - [20 p.] : col. ill. ; 17 cm. 

       ISBN 2910822028 

1.  Children’s stories – Mauritius 

 

 

 

 

 

 



843 

 

   David, Christophe.  Le petit volcan / Christophe David. - Saint Denis : Editions  

        Lacaze. - [20 p.] : col. ill. ; 17 cm. 

        ISBN 2910822001 

1.  Children’s stories – Mauritius (French) 

 

 

843 

 

  Giraud, Sébastien.  Piton Dalon / Sebastien Giraud et Marie Hamon. - [S.l. :  

      s.n.], c2016. - [36 p.] : col. ill. ; 21 cm. 

      ISBN 9782912949806 

1.  French fiction 

 

 

843 

 

  Gordon-Gentil, Alain.  J’attendrai la fin du monde : roman / Alain Gordon- 

       Gentil. - Paris : Julliard, 2016. - 235 p. ; 21 cm. 

       ISBN 9782260024262 

1.  Mauritian fiction (French)    

 

 

843 

 

  Hoarau, Isabelle.  Mais pourquoi donc le requin marteau est-il marteau / Isabelle  

       Hoarau, Joelle Maestracci et Sophie Durville. - Paris : Les Editions du  

       Cyclone, 2016. - 29 p. : col. ill. ; 21 cm.  

       ISBN 9791094397053 

1.  Mauritian fiction (French)   

 

 

843 

 

  Ittoo, Davina.  La proscrite et autres nouvelles / Davina Ittoo. - [S.l. : s.n.], 2015.  

     - 127 p. ; 19 cm. 

     1.  Mauritian fiction (French)  

 

 

843 

 

  Maurel, Edmond.  Dédée / Edmond Maurel. - [S.l.] : Matchbox Editions, 2016.  

        - 254 p. ; 23 cm. 

        ISBN 9994938339 

1.  Mauritian fiction (French) 



843 

 

  Rughoonundun, Vinod.  Daines et autres chroniques de la mort / Vinod  

       Rughoonundun.- [S.l. : s.n.], 2016. - 211 p. ; 18 cm. 

       ISBN 2952283206 

1.  French fiction  

 

 

891.431 

 

  Lalljee, Kalpana.  Aaina zindagi ka (poems) / Kalpana Lalljee. - New Delhi :  

       Star Publications, 2016. - 74 p. : ill. ; 15 cm. 

       ISBN 9788176506922 

1.  Mauritian poetry (Hindi) 

 

 

891.431 

 

  Sembhoo, Dhunraz.  Armaan poem & ghazal / Dhunraz Sembhoo. - Camp  

      Thorel : Dhunraz Sembhoo, 2016. - 141 p. ; 21 cm. 

1.  Mauritian poetry (Hindi) 

 

 

891.432  

 

  Sembhoo, Dhunraz.  Mere apne - Bal ekanki sangrah / Dhunraz Sembhoo. -  

      Camp Thorel : Dhunraz Sembhoo, 2015. - vii, 86 p. : ill. ; 30 cm.  

      Children’s one act play’s collection 

1.  Mauritian drama 

 

 

896.1 

 

  Black Pearl, Priscilla.  Emoi enn perle : rekey poem / Priscilla Black Pearl. - [S.l.  

      : s.n.], 2016. - 14 p. ; 21 cm. 

1.  Mauritian poetry ( Mauritian creole)  

 

 

896.1 

 

  La Commission des Arts et de la Culture.  Rekey slam poezi : viv nou kiltir /  

       La Commission des Arts et de la Culture. - Port-Mathurin : La Commission  

       des Arts et de la Culture, 2016. - 65 p. : col. ill. ; 23 cm.   

1.  Mauritian poetry (Mauritian Creole) 

 

 



896.1 

 

  Jundoosing, Tenusha.  Rekonfor dan letan dir… : enn rekey poem / Tenusha  

      Jundoosing. - [S.l.] : Creole Speaking Union, 2016. - Xx, 32 p. : ill. ; 11 x 18  

      cm. 

                Pris konkour literer CSU 2015 

      ISBN 9789994902415 

1.  Mauritian poetry (Mauritian Creole) 

 

 

896.1 

 

  Rodrigues.  La Commission des Arts et de la Culture.  Rekey slam poezi : viv  

       nou kiltir /  La Commission des Arts et de la Culture. - Port Mathurin : La  

       Commission des Arts et de la Culture, c2016. - ix, 65 p. : col . ill. ;   cm. 

       ISBN 9789990310887 

1.  Mauritian poetry (Mauritian Creole) 

 

 

896.1 

 

Virahsawmy, Dev.  Poezi Dev = Dev’s poetry / Dev Virahsawmy. - Ebene : Dev  

    Virahsawmy Foundation, 2016. - 228 p. ; 21 cm. 

     ISBN 9789994993680 

1.  Mauritian poetry (Mauritian Creole) 

 

 

896.3 

 

  Masson, Brigitte.  Les aventures de Lilet et Gasper : au feu! = Zistwar lilet &  

       Gaspar : tension dife ! / Brigitte Masson ; illustré par Evan Sohun. - [S.l.] : La  

       Maison des Mécènes, 2016. - 1V. : col. ill. ;   cm. 

1.  Mauritian fiction (Mauritian Creole) 

2.  Short stories, Mauritian (Mauritian Creole) 

 

 

896.3 

 

  Ruhomaully, Aanas.  Longanis, saser, korbo ek lezot ti-zistwar : enn rekey  

       nouvel / Aanas Ruhomaully. - [S.l.] : Creole Speaking Union, 2016. - xvi, 82  

       p. ; 18 cm. 

       ISBN 9789994902392 

1.  Mauritian fiction (Mauritian Creole) 

2.  Short stories, Mauritian (Mauritian Creole) 

 

 



900.76 

 

Ramma, S. D.  Book 1 History and Geography / S. D. Ramma & Collaborators. -  

     [S.l. : s.n.], n.d. - 131 p. : col. ill. ; 30 cms. 

     ISBN 9990366241 

1.  Geography – Study and Teaching (Primary) – Mauritius 

2.  Geography – Textbooks 

3. History – Study and Teaching (Primary) – Mauritius 

 

 

912.6981 

 

  Brial, Fabien.  La Réunion au fil des cartes / Fabien Brial. - Saint Denis :  

      Editions Acacia, 2016. - 70 p. : maps ; 26 cm. 

      ISBN 978 9994938247 

1.  Réunion Islands – Description and travel  

 

 

916.98204 

 

  Les bons plans à Maurice. - [S.l. : s.n.]. - 333 p. : col. ill. ; 21 cm. 

1.  Mauritius – Description and travel 

2.  Mauritius - Guidebooks  

 

 

920.06982 

 

  Meur, Thomas.  Mauriciens d’ici et d’ailleurs / Thomas Meur et Julien Venner. -  

       [Ile Maurice] : Editions Marengo, 2016. - 384 p. : col. ill. ; 22 cm. 

1.  Mauritius – Biography 

 

 

920.06982 

 

  Meur, Thomas.  Mauritius : a million faces, a million stories / Thomas Meur and  

       Julien Venner. - [Mauritius] : Editions Marengo, 2016. - 384 p. :  

       photographs ; 21 cm. 

       ISBN 9789994903030 

1.  Mauritius – Biography 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



920.72 

 

  100 Most influential women in Mauritius 2016 edition. -[S.l.] : Train 2 Gain  

      Group. - 97 p. : col. ill. ; 21 cm.  

                 ISSN 1694-2965 

1.  Women – Mauritius – Biography 

 

 

922.2 

 

  La Vie Catholique.  Un Cardinal pour nous tous / La Vie Catholique. - Port- 

       Louis : La Vie Catholique, 2016. - 102 p. : col. ill. ; 30 cm. 

1.  Piat, Maurice Cardinal, 1941-    

 

 

923.2 

 

  Gordon-Gentil, Alain.  Le droit à l’excès : biographie de Sir Gaëtan Duval /  

       Alain Gordon-Gentil. - [Pamplemousses] : Pamplemousses Editions, 2016. -  

       149 p. : photographs; 20 cm. 

       ISBN 9789994902415 

1.  Duval, Gaëtan, Sir, 1930-1996 

2.  Mauritius – Politics and Government 

 

 

923.76982 

 

  Centre Nelson Mandela pour la Culture Africaine.  Remy Ollier (1816-1845) : 

       une vie, un combat / Centre Nelson Mandela pour la Culture Africaine.  

       - [S.l.] : Centre Nelson Mandela pour la Culture Africaine, 2016. - 20 p. : col. 

       ill. ; 30 cm. 

1.  Remy Ollier, 1816-1845 

 
 

929.2096982 

 

  Burrun, Breejan.  Clinging to our Indian roots in Bihar / Breejan, Burrun. -  

       Rose-Hill : Cube printing Ltd., 2016. - xiv, 336 p. : ill. ; 21 cm.   

       ISBN 9789994902637 

1. Bihar (India) – Genealogy 

2. Burrun family 

3.  Mauritius – Genealogy 

 

 

 

 

 



929.2096982 

 

  Thirteen mango fruits from the Tulloo tree : biography of Tulloo family from  

      1940 to 2014 / inspired by Sarrada Tulloo; compiled by Klaus Kopp. -  

      Brighton : Indepenpress Publishing, 2014. -  98 p. : col. ill. ; 21 cm.  

1.  Mauritius – Biography 

2. Tulloo family (Mauritius) 

 

 

940.36982 

 

  Dumora, Jacques.  Mémoire mauricienne, la grande guerre / Jacques Dumora. -  

       [S.l. : s.n., 2016 ?] - 228 p. : ill. (some col.) ; 23 cm. 

       Includes bibliographical references 

       ISBN 9782953650730 

1.  World war, 1914-1917 – Mauritius 

2. World war, 1914-1918 – Participation, mauritian 

 

 

969 

 

  Commission de L’Océan Indien.  Patrimoines partagés : traits communs an  

       Indianocéanie / ouvrage réalisé sous la direction du Pr. Jean-Michel Jauze. -  

       Ebène : Commission de L’Océan Indien, 2016. - 223 p. : col. ill. ; 30 cm. 

       Includes bibliographical references 

       ISBN 9791094138212 

1.  Islands of Indian Ocean – Civilization 

2.  Islands of Indian Ocean – History 

 

 

969.7 

 

  Richon, Emmanuel.  Retour aux Chagos : Fernand Mandarin raconte / propos  

      receuillis et rédigés par Emmanuel Richon. - [S.l. : s.n.], c2016 (Baie du  

      Tombeau : Graphic Press). - 143 p. : ill. (some col.) ; 21 cm. 

      ISBN 9789990389586 

1.  Chagos 

2. Fernand, Mandarin 

 

 

969.82 

 

  Appadu, Dass.  The state house / Dass Appadu and Rachna Seenauth. - Port- 

        Louis : Government Printing, 2016. - 12 p. : col. ill. ; 19 cm. 

1.  The State House – Mauritius 



969.82 

 

  Gouvernement de la République de Maurice.  Réalisations bilan 2015-2016 /  

         Gouvernement de la République de Maurice. - [S.l. :s.n.], 2016. - 56 p. : col.  

        ill. ; 43 cm.  

1.  Mauritius – History 

 

 

969.82 

 

  Poirier, Albert Jacques.  L’Art de savoir vivre sur l’Isle Rodrigues / Albert  

      Jacques. - Port-Mathurin : Plein Ciel, 2016. - 190 p. ; 20 cm. 

      ISBN 9789994902170 

1.  Rodrigues – Economic conditions 

2.  Rodrigues – History 

 

 

969.82 

 

  La Sentinelle.  La Sentinelle pour devancer le demain / La Sentinelle. - Baie-du- 

       Tombeau : La Sentinelle, 2016. - 58 p. : col. ill. ; 35 cm. 

1.  Mauritius – History 

 

 

969.82004951 

 

  Chinatown au cœur de l’Ile Maurice / préface de son excellence monsieur Li  

                             Li ambassadeur de la République populaire de Chine à l’île Maurice. –  

       Port-Louis : Edition Vizavi Ltée, c20160. - 221 p. : col. ill. ; 25 cm.  

       ISBN 9789994942022 

1.  Chinese – Mauritius – History 

2.  Mauritius – History 

 

 

969.82004951 

 

  Hua Lien.  Hua Lien souvenir magazine : 1976-2016, 40 years of unity / Hua  

       Lien. - Trianon : Hua Lien, 2016. - 73 p. : col. ill. ; 30 cm. 

1. Chinese – Mauritius – Societies 

2. Hua Lien – Mauritius 

 

 

 

 

 

 



969.82005 

 

  Indradhanush : Dr. Moonishwurlall Chintamunnee special issue. - Beau- 

      Bassin : Indradhanush Sanskritic Parishad, 2016. - V. ill.; 30 cm.   

1. Chintamunnee, Dr. Moonishwurlall, 1935-2009 

2. Mauritius – Periodicals 

 

 

969.8202092 

 

  Sohodeb, Lock.  Tarkeswar Bhunjun - the success of an ordinary man / Lock  

      Sohodeb. - [S.l. : s.n.], 2016. - 112 p. : col. ill. ; 21 cm. 

      ISBN 9789994992928 

1.  Bhunjun – Tarkeswar 

 

 

969.82020924 

 

  Wiehe, Père Alexis. Bien-aimé Tonton Hyacinthe : héros et témoin récit / Père  

       Alexis Wiehe; préface du Père Adrien Wiehe ; postface de monseigneur Denis  

       Wiehe. - [S.l. (France)] : Editions du Lau, 2016. - 280 p. : ill. ; 20 cm. 

       Includes bibliographical references 

       ISBN 9782847502756 

1.  Mauritius – Biography 

2. Wiehe, Hyacinthe, 1916-1965 

 

 

969.82042 

 

  Maurice 2016 : un almanach complet sur l’île Maurice. - Port-Louis : Southern  

       Press, 2016. - 236 p. : col. ill. ; 30 cm. 

1.  Mauritius  

2.  Mauritius  – Economic conditions 

3.  Mauritius – Politics and government 

4.  Mauritius – Social conditions 

 

 

969.82042 

 

1968-2016 Special independence. - Beau-Bassin : Discover 7 Invest, 2016. - 98  

    p. : col. ill. ; 30 cm. 

    1.  Mauritius – Economic conditions 

    2.  Mauritius – Politics and government – 1968-1992 

    3.  Mauritius – Politics and government – 1992- 

    4.  Mauritius – Social conditions 



LIST OF Annual Reports 2016 

Air Mauritius Ltd . - Port-Louis : Air Mauritius, 2015/2016. 

Automatic Systems Limited. - Black River: Automatic Systems Ltd., 2015. 

Bank of Mauritius. - Port-Louis: Bank of Mauritius, 2016. 

Beach Authority. - Port-Louis: Beach Authority, 2014. 

Camp Investment Company Limited. - Ebène: Camp Investment Company Limited, 2016 

Caudan Development . - Port-Louis: Caudan Development, 2015. 

Central Procurement Board. - Rose-Hill: C.P.B, 2014. 

Central Water Authority . - Phoenix: Central Water Authority, 2014. 

Chemco - passion for the future . - Port-Louis: Chemco - passion for the future, 2015. 

CIEL Limited. - Ebène : CIEL Ltd., 2016. 

CIEL Textile Ltd . - Ebène : CIEL Textile Ltd., 2016. 

Cim Group. - Port-Louis : Cim Financial Services Ltd., 2015 

Commission de L’Ocean Indien. - Ebene: Commission de L’Ocean Indien, 2015. 

Compagnie Immobilière Limitée. - Port-Louis: Compagnie Immobilière Limitée, 2015. 

ENL Commercial Ltd. - Moka: ENL Commercial Ltd, 2016. 

ENL Land Ltd . - Moka: ENL Land Ltd., 2016. 

Fincorp Investment Ltd. - Port-Louis: Fincorp, 2015. 

Gambling Regulatory Authority . - Port-Louis: Gambling Regulatory Authority, 2014. 

Gamma . - Coromandel: Gamma, 2015. 

Government Health Services . - Port-Louis: Government Health Services, 2015. 

Independent Commission Against Corruption. - Port-Louis: ICAC, 2014. 

Ireland Blyth Limited (GML). - Port-Louis : IBL, 2015, 2016. 

The Judiciary. - Port-Louis: The Judiciary, 2015-2016. 

Law Reform Commission. - Port-Louis: Law Reform Commission, 2015 



Lottotech Ltd. - Ebene: Lottotech, 2015 

Margarine Industries Limited. - Trianon: Margarine Industries, 2015. 

Mauritius Chemical & Fertilizer Industry Limited . - Port-Louis: MCFI, 2015. 

Mauritius College of the Air. - Reduit : MCA, 2012. 

Mauritius Commercial Bank Group. - Port-Louis: MCB, 2015, 2016.    

The Mauritius Commercial Bank Limited. - Port-Louis : MCB, 2016. 

Mauritius Council of Social Service. – Port-Louis:  Macoss, 2014-2015 

Mauritius Institute of Directors. -  Ebene: Mauritius Institute of Directors, 2016. 

Mauritius Institute of Health. - Pamplemousses: MIH, 2015. 

Mauritius Institute of Training and Development. - Phoenix: MITD, 2013.    

Mauritius Research Council. - Ebene: MRC, 2016. 

Mauritius Revenue Authority. – Port-Louis: MRA, 2014 

Mauritius Sugar Syndicate . - Port-Louis : Mauritius Sugar Syndicate, 2015-2016. 

Ministry of Business Enterprise and Co-operatives. - Port-Louis: The Ministry, 2010-2014 

Moroil. - Port-Louis: Moroil, 2016. 

Les Moulins de la concorde . - Port-Louis : Les Moulins de la concorde, 2016. 

National Humanitarian Law Committee. - Port-Louis: National Humanitarian Law 

Committee, 2015. 

National Library. - Port-Louis: National Library, 2014 

National Mutual Fund . - Port-Louis: NMF, 2016. 

National Productivity and Competitiveness Council . -  Réduit: NPCC, 2014, 2015 

New Mauritius Hotels Ltd. -  Mauritius: New Mauritius Hotels Ltd., 2015. 

Ombudsman . - Port-Louis: Ombudsman, 2015.  

Omnicane . - Port-Louis: Omnicane, 2015. 

Phoenix Beverages. - Pont Fer : Phoenix Beverages, 2016. 



Phoenix Investment Company Limited. - Pont Fer: Phoenix Investment, 2016. 

Probation and Aftercare Service. - Curepipe: Probation and Aftercare Service, 2015. 

Public Service Commission and the Disciplined Forces Service Commission. - Forest-

Side:PSC, 2015. 

Quality Beverages Ltd . - Belle Rose: Quality Beverages Ltd., 2015. 

Rogers. - Port-Louis: Rogers, 2016. 

Sotravic . - Cluny: Sotravic Ltd., 2015. 

State Bank of Mauritius. - Port-Louis: SBM, 2015. 

Society for Aid to Children inoperable in Mauritius. - Vacoas: S.A.C.I.M, 2015. 

The Stock Exchange of Mauritius. – Port-Louis:The Stock Exchange of Mauritius, 2016. 

Sun Hotels, Properties, Services. – Ebene : Sun Limited Co., 2016. 

Swan Insurance Company Ltd . - Port-Louis: Swan Insurance Company Ltd, 2015. 

Terra Mauricia Ltd . - Port-Louis: Terra Mauricia Ltd., 2015. 

Tertiary Education Commission. – Reduit: TEC, 2014 

Tropical Paradise Company Limited. – Port-Louis: Tropical Paradise Co. Ltd., 2016. 

Union Sugar Estate Company Limited. - Port-Louis: Union Sugar Estate Co. Ltd., 2015. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

LIST OF PERIODICALS 2016 

 

Aapravasi Ghat Trust Fund. - Port-Louis: Aapravasi Ghat Trust Fund, 2016. 

Akrosh. - Port Louis: Akrosh, 2016.  

Archives of Medical and Biomedical Research. - Curepipe: , 2014. 

Arts & Culture. - Port-Louis: Ministry of Arts & Culture, 2016. 

Arya Mitra. - Lallmatie: Arya Sabha Mauritius, 2016. 

Aryodaye.- Port Louis: Mauritius Arya Sabha, 2016. 

Automoto. - Port Louis: Business Publications, 2016. 



Bagazette. - Moka: Bagatelle Mall, 2016. 

Bal sakha. - Port-Louis: Globe Printing, 2016. 

Best of. - Curepipe: JH&T Communications, 2016. 

Bizweek . - Port-Louis: Bizweek, 2016. 

Bohemia. - Cassis: Evolution Ltd. 2016. 

Business  Magazine. - Port Louis: Business Publications Ltd, 2016. 

Capital. - Port-Louis: Channel 13, 2016. 

Child Evangelism Fellowship Social newsletter. - Port-Louis: CEF, 2016. 

Civil Status newsletter. - Port-Louis: Prime Minister’s Office, 2016. 

Cleaner, greener & safer - newsletter. - Port-Louis: Ministry of Environment, Sustainable 

Development and Disaster and Beach Management, 2015. 

Conjoncture. - Pointe aux Sables: Pluri Conseil, 2016. 

Côte Nord. - The Vale: Côte Nord Editions Ltd, 2016. 

Cuisine Essentielle. - Baie-du-Tombeau: Graphic Press, 2016. 

Détente . - Eau Coulée: Dubourg Editions Ltd, 2016. 

Dining out. – Baie-du-Tombeau: Business Publications Ltd., 2016.  

Economic and Social Indicators. - Port Louis: Statistics Mauritius, 2016. 

Employment Service Monthly Bulletin. - Port Louis: Ministry of Labour Industrial Relations and 

Employment, 2016. 

Enable. - Petit Raffray: Global Rainbow Foundation, 2016. 

Enjeux. - Port-Louis: Southern Press Ltd., 2016. 

Enlighten. - Moka: ENL Group, 2016. 

Ensemble. - [S.l]: Paroisse Sainte Therese D’Avila, 2016. 

Essentielle. - Baie-du-Tombeau: Graphic  Press, 2016. 

Est Presse. - Centre de Flacq: EastPress Co. Ltd., 2016. 

Evasion. - Curepipe: Beachcomber, 2016. 



Event Guide Services. –[S.l]: Association of Tourism Professionals, 2016. 

Faculty of Engineering Research Bulletin. - Reduit : University of Mauritius, 2015. 

Farming news. - Reduit: AREU, 2016. 

Global Healing Foundation. - [S.l.] : Global Healing Foundation, 2016. 

Graysette. - Port-Louis : Grays, 2016. 

Independent Commission Against Corruption. - Port-Louis: ICAC, 2016. 

Info UBP. - Bambous: The United Basalt Products Ltd., 2016. 

Innovate. - Ebène: A Train 2 Gain Group, 2016. 

Institut Français de Maurice. - Rose-Hill: Institut Français DE Maurice, 2016. 

Interact. -  Port-Louis: Engen Petroleum (Mauritius) Ltd. 2016. 

Investor’s. - Port-Louis: Vinker Editors Co. Ltd., 2016. 

Iqra news. - Port-Louis: Newsfocus Ltd., 2016. 

Island Info. -  Curepipe: Island Info, 2016. 

Islander. - Port-Louis: Air Mauritius, 2016. 

Ki news ? - Port-Louis: Ki news, 2016. 

Kozé. - Cassis: Evolution Ltd., 2016. 

L’Aurore. - Port Louis: Mission Catholique Chinoise, 2016. 

L’Echo du samedi. - Port-Louis: 2016. 

L’Eco Austral. - Port Louis: L’Eco Austral, 2016. 

L’Express Property. - Port Louis: La Sentinelle Ltée, 2016. 

L’Express Turf. -  Port Louis: L’Express, 2016. 

La Case. - Port Louis: Mauritius Printing, 2016. 

La Ravane. - Mapou: Veranda Leisure & Hospitality, 2016. 

La Vie Catholique. - Port-Louis: Union Catholique de L’ile Maurice, 2016. 

Laflabou - Zournal satinik. - Baie-du-Tombeau: La Sentinelle, 2016 



Le Cordage. - Port Louis: Anglican Diocèse of Mauritius, 2016. 

Le Défi Business & Economy. - Port-Louis: Le Defi Media Group, 2016. 

Le Défi life. - Port-Louis: Le Defi Media Group, 2016. 

Le Défi moteurs. - Port-Louis: Le Defi Media Group, 2016. 

Le manifeste. - Port-Louis: Velogic, 2016. 

Le Matinal Turf.-  Pointe-aux-Sables: AAPCA Mauritius Ltd, 2016. 

Lekolozis. - Rose-Hill: Verts Fraternels, 2016. 

Lifestyle. - Port Louis: Business Publications Ltd, 2016. 

LFL news. - Pailles: Livestock Feed Limited,2016. 

Macoss on the move. - Port-Louis: Mauritius Council of Social Services, 2015. 

Mafaheem. - Plaine des Papayes: Al-Kawthari Academy, 2016. 

Mauritius Chamber of Commerce and Industry Insights. - Port-Louis: MCCI, 2016. 

Mauritius Professional Football League. - 2016. 

Men’s style. - Baie-du-Tombeau: La Sentinelle, 2016. 

Meteorological Services Monthly Bulletin of Climatological Summaries. - Vacoas: 

Meteorological Services, 2016. 

Mets Plaisirs. - Baie-du-Tombeau: Graphic  Press, 2016. 

Motor Mag. - Curepipe: Dubourg Editions Ltd, 2016. 

National Productivity and Competitiveness Council. - Port-Louis: NPCC, 2016. 

Next Step. - Cassis: Evolution Ltée, 2016. 

Omnicane Foundation.- Port-Louis: Omnicane Foundation, 2016. 

Panorama. - Baie du Tombeau: Graphic Press Ltd, 2016. 

Parenthèse. - Port-Louis : La Banque des Mascareigne, 2016. 

Pariaz Turf. - Curepipe: Visacars & Tours Ltd., 2016. 

Parole de chaque jour. - Petite Rivière: Communauté Fiat, 2016. 



People. -  Calebasse: North West Communication Ltd., 2016. 

Post Office news. - Port-Louis: The Mauritius Post Office, 2016. 

Public Officers’ Welfare Council. - Port-Louis: Public Officers’ Welfare Council, 2015. 

Racetime. - Port Louis: Mauritius Turf Club, 2016. 

Revi Lalit deklas. - Grand Rivière North West: Lalit, 2016. 

Rezo. - Ebène: loterie Nationale, 2016. 

Rimjhim. - Moka: Mahatma Gandhi Institute, 2016. 

Road Development Authority. - Ebène: Road Development Authority, 2015. 

Sada-e-urdu. - Quatre-Bornes: Urdu Speaking Union, 2016. 

Samedi Plus. - Port Louis: Samedi plus Ltd, 2016. 

SBM Isights. - Port-Louis: State Bank of Mauritius, 2016. 

Scope. - Port Louis: Le mauricien, 2016. 

Soldiers of light. - Bonne Terre: Soldiers of Light, 2015. 

Terratalk. - Cassis: Evolution Ltd., 2016. 

The insurance Institute of Mauritius. - Port-Louis: The insurance Institute of Mauritius, 2016. 

The New Bar Chronicle. - Port-Louis: Bar Council, 2016. 

Turf Magazine. - Port  Louis: Le Mauricien Ltée, 2016. 

Un jour, une parole. - Port-Louis: Union Catholique de L’Île Maurice, 2016.  

Update. - Port-Louis: Ministry of Civil Service & Administrative Reforms, 2016. 

Vasant. - Moka: Mahatma Gandhi  Institute, 2016. 

Vishwa Hindi Samachar. - Forest-Side: World Hindi Secretariat, 2016. 

Weekly. - Baie-du-Tombeau: La Sentinelle, 2016. 

Zamzam news. - Port-Louis: Madrassah ZamZam, 2013. 

 

 



AUTHOR INDEX 

 

AUTHOR Class number 

ABAIM 784.196982 

Alexandra House School.   372.1042 

Ankiah, Jag 823 

Appadu, Dass 969.82 

Arya Sabha Mauritius 294.536096982 

Arya Yuvak Sangh and Arya Sabha Mauritius. 294.5563096982 

Assay Office 739.209226982 

Benoit, Helena Perrin 843 

Bhautoo-Dewnarain, Nandini 823 

Bhunnoo, Mohummud Azhare.   635.096982 

Bioculture: caring for life.   179.3096982 

Black pearl, Priscilla 896.1 

Board of Investment 338.96982 

Board of investment 346.03896982 

Boolell, Satish 363.25 

Boulogne, Eric 387.709092 

Brial, Fabien 912.6981 

Burrun, Breejan 929.2096982 

Caudan Development Limited 338.96982 

CCI France Maurice 332.678 

Centre de Chirurgie Esthetique de L’Ocean Indien.   617.952 

Centre Nelson Mandela pour la culture Africaine 923.76982 



Chellen, S. Sydney 823 

College du St. Esprit 373.217126982 

Commission de L’Océan Indien 969 

Curieux de Nature 843 

Data Protection Office of Mauritius 323.4483096982 

David, Christophe 843 

Dinan, Monique 282.6982 

Domingue, Pierre Rosario 345.698202555 

Dookhy, Riyad Dr 297.09 

Dumora, Jacques 940.36982 

Dupuy, Sandra346.0178 

Durville, Patrick 597.3 

Duvergé, Robert 363.125092 

Food and Agricultural Research and Extension Institute 631.46 

Foret, Michel 969.4100222 

Fowdur Subrun, Pushmaotee 823 

Fulchand, Shastri 294.5 

Gangabissoon, Anoucheka 823 

Giraud, Sébastien 843 

GML Investissement ltée 338.096982 

Goburdhun, S.   300.76 

Gordon-Gentil, Alain 843 

Gougerot, Karine 790.1 

Gouvernement de la République de Maurice 969.82 

Gujadhur, Rattan.   821 



Hardy, Miki 280 

Hart de Keating, Stefan 808.810096982 

Hoarau, Isabelle 843 

Hua Lien 969.82004951 

Hym, Père Bernard 266.26982 

Independent Commission Against Corruption 352.14096982 

Infosanté 641.563096982 

Ittoo, Davina 843 

Jhurry, Kirtee.   294.342 

Jokhoo, Ramkarrun 823 

Jundoosing, Tenusha 896.1 

La Commission des Arts et de la Culture 896.1 

La Sentinelle 969.82 

La Vie Catholique.   922.2 

Lalande, Peter 597.3 

Lalljee, Kalpana 891.431 

Lampotang, Peggy 821 

LCC (Loreto College Curepipe).   373.217126982 

LCIA, MIAC Arbitration Centre 347.6982 

Lenoir, Pipo 387.20423 

Lombardi, D. R 338.9 

London College.   373.222096982 

Loreto College Quatre-Bornes (LCQB) 373.222096982 

Mahadea, D. R 510.76 

Mahatma Gandhi Institute 494.82780076 



Marathi Speaking Union.   491.46 

Masson, Brigitte 896.3 

Maurel, Edmond 843 

Maurice.  Ministère de l’Education et des Resources Humaines, de l’Enseignement supérieur et 

de la Recherche Scientifique 371.007106982 

Mauritius College 373.224096982 

Mauritius Council of Social Service (MACOSS). 338.96982 

Mauritius Institute of Education 004.076 

Mauritius Institute of Education 447.96982 

Mauritius Police Force 363.2096982 

Mauritius Ports Authority 387.10256982 

Mauritius Qualifications Authority.   378.6982 

Mauritius Revenue Authority 336.200 96982 

Mauritius.  Government Printing Department 070.5096982 

Mauritius.  Ministry of Arts and Culture 792.0796982 

Mauritius.  Ministry of Arts and Culture and Bhojpuri Speaking Union 782.4216200899145 

Mauritius.  Ministry of Business, Enterprise and Cooperatives (Business and Enterprise 

Division) 382.5096982 

Mauritius.  Ministry of Business, Enterprise and Cooperatives (Cooperatives Division).

 334.0256982 

Mauritius.  Ministry of Civil Service & Administrative Reforms 172.2096982 

Mauritius.  Ministry of Civil Service and administrative Reforms 351.6982 

Mauritius.  Ministry of Civil Service and Administrative Reforms 658.30028553 

Mauritius.  Ministry of Education and Human Resources 491.43980076 

Mauritius.  Ministry of Education and Human Resources, Tertiary Education and Scientific 

Research.   428.0076 

Mauritius.  Ministry of Education and Human Resources, Tertiary Education and  



Scientific Research 513.076 

Mauritius.  Ministry of Environment, Sustainable Development, and disaster and Beach 

management 551.6 

Mauritius.  Ministry of Finance and Economic Development 338.096982021 

 

Mauritius.  Ministry of Finance and Economic Development.  Statistics Mauritius.

 304.6096982021 

Mauritius.  Ministry of Finance and Economic Development.  Statistics Mauritius. 316.982 

Mauritius.  Ministry of Finance and Economic Development.  Statistics Mauritius.  

 333.7096982021 

Mauritius.  Ministry of Finance and Economic Development.  Statistics Mauritius 339.36982021 

Mauritius.  Ministry of Finance and Economic Development.  Statistics Mauritius. 364.96982021 

Mauritius.  Ministry of Financial Services, Good Governance and Institutional Reforms.  

 332.1096982 

Mauritius.  Ministry of Financial Services, Good Governance and Institutional Reforms

 658.40096982 

Mauritius.  Ministry of Gender equality, Child development & Family welfare. 306.89 

Mauritius.  Ministry of Gender Equality, Child Development and Family Welfare. 173 

Mauritius.  Ministry of Health and Quality of life 362.1096982 

Mauritius.  Ministry of Health and Quality of Life.   614.426982 

Mauritius.  Ministry of Industry, Commerce and Consumer Protection 354.096982 

Mauritius.  Ministry of Labour, Industrial Relations and Employment 354.98096982 

Mauritius.  Ministry of Labour, Industrial Relations, Employment and Training, Occupational 

Safety and Health Division. 155.9042 

Mauritius.  Ministry of Public Infrastructure, NDU, Land Transport and Shipping (Land 

Transport and Shipping Division).   363.125 

Mauritius.  Ministry of Social Security, National Solidarity and Senior Citizens Welfare and 

reform Institutions. 353.5096982 



Mauritius.  Ministry of Youth and Sports 353.536096982 

Mauritius.  Ministry of Youth and Sports 362.7083096982 

Mauritius.  National Productivity and Competitiveness Council 338.6096982 

Mauritius.  Pay Research Bureau.   352.67096982 

Mauritius.  Prime Minister’s Office 342.6982085 

Mauritius.  Prime Minister’s Office 342.6982085 

Mauritius.  Prime Minister’s Office (National Development Unit).   361.06 

Mauritius.  Prime Minister’s Office, Civil Status Division. 353.59096982 

Mauritius.  Prime Minister’s Office.   362. 8292096982 

Mauritius.  Public Service Commission and Disciplined Forces Service Commission.

 352.63096982 

Mauritius.  State Land Development Company Limited.   307.1216096982 

Meur, Thomas 920.06982 

Ministry of Foreign Affairs, Regional Integration and International Trade.   327.96982 

Moosoohur, Rajeshwar 345.69820253 

Morning Star School.   371.071096982 

Moutou, Benjamin 306.362096982 

National Heritage Fund 633.61 

Naturally, Curious 823 

Numelec 333.7932096982 

Panday, Dattatreya 144 

Perse, Gerry 248.34 

Poirier, Albert Jacques 969.82 

Prayag, Touria 345.69820527 

Prayag, Touria 823 



Prime Minister’s Office (National Development Unit).   338.96982 

Professor Basdeo Bissoondoyal College 373.224096982 

Public Officers’ Welfare Council.   352.63096982 

Pudaruth, B. K 823 

Rakhah, Dev 362 

Ramdoyal, Ramesh 428.64417 

Ramma, S.D.   510.76 

Richardson, Sarah 331.88092 

Richon, Emmanuel 610.92 

Richon, Emmanuel 969.7 

Rivière, Marc Serge 333.7932096982 

Robert, Chloé 841 

Rodrigues.  La Commission des Arts et de la Culture 896.1 

Rughoonundun, Vinod 841 

Rughoonundun, Vinod 843 

Ruhomaully, Aanas 896.3 

Saint Antoine, Jean-Jacques de 378.0092 

Sembhoo, Dhunraz 891.432 

Soap and allied industries Ltd.   668.12 

Sohawon, Ameen 297.38 

Sohodeb, Lock 969.8202092 

Sokappadu, Ramanaidoo 305.894827096982 

Sooben, S 510.76 

SSR Medical College Mauritius.   610.7116982 

St. Regis – Mauritius 647.94096982 



State Bank of Mauritius 332.1096982 

Stock Exchange of Mauritius 338.7096982 

Sugar Insurance Fund Board 633.61 

Sunni Razvi Society International 297.36096982 

Swami Paramananda 306.87 

The Mauritius Turf Club 798.40096982 

The Spring Festival Celebration Association 394.261096982 

Transparency Mauritius 364.1323096982 

Ulentin, Serge 841 

United Basalt Products Limited 338.7620135096982 

United Nations 338.927 

Universal College 373.222096982 

UPSEE (Union of Private Secondary Education Employees) 331.88 

Vignol, Baptiste 969.81 

Virahsawmy, Dev 447.9 

Virahsawmy, Dev 896.1 

Wiehe, Père Alexis 969.82020924 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



TITLE INDEX  

  

  

  

  

100 Most influential women in Mauritius 2016 edition….. 920.72 

1968-2016 Special independence 969.82042 

2016 End of year corporate parties at Indigo hotels 793.2 

2016 To mark the Spring & Lantern festival The Spring Festival Celebration Association 

presents various  

cultural activities and cultural show 8th February - 20th February 2016 394.261096982 

40 heures calendrier 2016 264.021 

40 years of Struggle and success 331.88 

60 Significant achievements Jan. 2015 – Oct. 2016 (22 months) transforming Mauritius

 332.1096982 

75 ans du Grand BaieYatch Club 387.20423 

A collection of Marathi poems 491.46 

A glimpse of Alexandra House School 372.1042 

A guide for jewelers 739.209226982 

A guide to sustainable soil fertility management 631.46 

A guide to the declaration of birth (in 3 versions : English, French & Creole) 353.59096982 

A L’île Maurice en 1616 : une première messe… 282.6982 

A tool for cabs to bridge the gap between citizens and services 361.06096982 

Aaina zindagi ka (poems) / Kalpana Lalljee 891.431 

Aatma siddha Shastra 294.5 

Academia 2016 610.7116982 



Addendum Report to the 2016 PRB Report In the public sector and the private secondary schools

 352.67096982 

African ministerial conference on ocean economy and climate change = Conference booklet 01-

02 September 2016 Western Turtle Bay Hotel Balaclava Republic of Mauritius. 551.6096982 

An invitation to discover our mauritian agricultural  

heritage : a pictorial presentation of the sugar estates, estate camps and the labour of the sugar 

cane workers of Mauritius 633.61 

Analyse critique, l’enfant et la rivière par Henri Bosco 843 

Anjouan : la mystérieuse 969.4100222 

Annuaire professionnel de Mayotte 2016 / 17 338.7096945 

Annual digest of statistics 2015 316.982 

Apprenons le shimaore = nanfundrihe shimaore : méthode d’apprentissage du shiamaore, parlé et 

écrit 496.392 

Arabic grade 4 : teacher’s book part 1 492.780076 

Armaan poem & ghazal 891.431 

Armand et Lucien 843 

Aryodaye special issue no. 336 July 2016 294.55 

Australian aid.  Australian coaching and mentoring program for Women entrepreneurs in the 

Indian Ocean 305.482 

Best practice guide : allocation of stalls by local authorities 352.14096982 

Bhojpuri folk song in Mauritius 782.4216200899145 

Bien-aimé Tonton Hyacinthe : héros et témoin récit 969.82020924 

Biotechnology in Mauritius : development perspectives  

industry report 346.03896982 

Book 1 History and Geography 900.76 

Build operate transfer (BOT) projects guidance manual 361.25096982 

Business year book 2016 330.9698203 



Cap sur Maurice : destination esthétique 617.952 

Charter on family values 173 

Chaucer : Franklin’s prologue and tale with notes and questions 823 

Chinatown au cœur de l’île Maurice 969.82004951 

Citizen charter 361.06 

Clinging to our Indian roots in Bihar 929.2096982 

Code of conduct for Councillors 352.14096982 

Code of ethics 338.7620135096982 

Code of ethics for public officers 172.2096982 

Coeur a Coeur avec le Père Laval à travers ses ecrits266.26982 

Comprendre la crise requins a la Réunion 597.3 

Cruelty to animals beyond belief 362 

Customer charter 070.5096982 

Customer charter 327.96982 

Customer Charter 352.63096982 

Customer charter 353.5096982 

Customer charter 353.59096982 

Customer charter 354.096982 

Customer charter of the Ministry of Civil Service and Administrative Reform 351.6982 

Customer charter Public Service Commission and Disciplined Forces Service Commission

 352.63096982 

Customer Service Charter 363.2096982 

Cyril Canabady : the story behind the man you knew… 331.88092 

Daines et autres chroniques de la mort 843 

Dark blue Mauritius 821 



Data protection for secondary Education 323.4483096982 

Dédée 843 

Deepavali Aryodaye special issue 294.536096982 

Digest of Crime, Justice and Security Statistics 2015 Vol. 8 364.96982021 

Digest of demographic statistics 2015 304.6096982021 

Digest of education statistics 2014 370.96982021 

Digest of education statistics 2015 370.96982021 

Digest of environment statistics 2014 333.7096982021 

Digest of Labour Statistics 2015 331.1096982021 

Digest of Productivity and Competitiveness Statistics 2015 331.118096982021 

Digest of revenue statistics 2006-2015 336.200 96982 

Digest of Social Security statistics 2014 362.96982021 

Digest of Statistics on Rodrigues 2015 316.982 

Directory of education and career : the essential guide for those who want to be on top 370 

Directory of financial institutions 2016 332.10256982 

Eid-Ul-Fitr souvenir magazine 297.36096982 

Ella 823 

Emoi enn perle : rekey poem 896.1 

Excel in mathematics graded revision papers for form 1 mock examinations (based on the 

National Curriculum Framework) 510.76 

Exhortation apostolique post – synodale a moris Laetitia, la joie de l’amour du Saint Père 

François sur l’amour dans la famille 270 

Existential questions 144 

Fifth periodic report of the republic of Mauritius on the implementation of the International 

Covenant on Civil and Political Rights ( March 2005 – December 2015)  : treaty specific 

document 342.6982085 

Finals Bhojpuri language 2016 792.0796982 



Fndamentals on data protection: a resource for teachers 323.4483096982 

Forensics in paradise : a Mauritian odyssey 363.25 

Fourth periodic report of the republic of Mauritius on the implementation of the convention 

against torture and other cruel inhuman and degrading treatment or punishment (june 2011 – 

December 2015) to the Committee Against Torture 342.6982085 

Further admission document and offer document 668.12 

Guide de l’investisseur 2016 332.678 

Handbook official market 2016 338.7096982 

Health and physical education standard 5 : teacher’s book, part 1 / Mauritius Institute of 

Education 613.71096982 

Household out-of-pocket expenditure on health : survey report 2015 614.426982 

Hua Lien souvenir magazine : 1976-2016 40 years of unity 969.82004951 

Human Resource Management Information System : Data governance framework 658.30028553 

Human Resource Management Information System : part 1 : basic essentials 658.30028553 

Human Resource Management Information System : part 2 – people and assignment screens

 658.30028553 

Human rights periodic report of the Republic of Mauritius : common core document

 342.6982085 

Il est parti : recit 363.125092 

In the turbulence of love 823 

Incentives, facilities and support services to cooperative societies 2016 334.096982 

Indradhanush : Dr. Moonishwurlall Chintamunnee special issue 969.82005 

Industrial symbiosis : connecting industry, creating opportunity : guide for data collection 

version 2016 338.9 

Information and Communication Technology 

: prevocational programme year 2part 1 004.076 

International Youth Conference : youth magazine – special issue November 2016

 294.5563096982 



Island lovers : poems and images of Mauritius 821 

J’apprends le français standard 2 : livre de l’élève part 2 448.0076 

J’attendrai la fin du monde : roman 843 

Jeux d’artifices 790.1 

K-Force : du jardinage familial révolutionnaire à l’entraide communautaire 635.096982 

Ki pase la ?  Bann laventir Vanessa ek Leo : liv professer grade 4 volim 1 447.96982 

L’Art de savoir vivre sur l’Isle Rodrigues 969.82 

La culture des legumes et les secrets du jardinage 635.096982 

La diversite au LCC 373.217126982 

La proscrite et autres nouvelles 843 

La réforme educative = le nine year school 371.007106982 

La Reunion au fil des cartes 912.6981 

La Réunion de A à Z : 100 mots sur la Réunion 969.81 

La Sentinelle pour devancer le demain 969.82 

La Vallée des Couleurs Nature Park : ou l’imaginaire devient realité 363.68096982 

LCQB magazine 2016373.222096982 

Le defi de la croix : la croix est-elle encore au centre de la vie chretienne ? 280 

Le dialogue du monde de Mohamed Iqbal: revue des études islamologiques no. 1 297.09 

Le droit à l’excès : biographie de Sir Gaëtan Duval 923.2 

Le livret du diabète : je prends mes pieds en main 616.4620096982 

Le Mauricien le plus celebre : Charles-Edouard Brown –  

Séquard 1817-1894 610.92 

Le petit volcan843 

Le pouvoir magique d’Oto 790.1 

Le silence pour server 248.34 



Legislative ggudance for drafting The Mauritian Adoption Bill 346.0178 

Les aventures de Lilet et Gasper : au feu! = Zistwar lilet & Gaspar : tension dife ! 896.3 

Les bons plans à Maurice 916.98204 

Les services de règlement des différends 347.6982 

Les tortues de Mer 843 

Les valeurs citoyennes de Maurice île durable 338.96982 

Let’s learn English standard 1 : pupil’s book part 2 428.0076 

Let’s learn mathematics standard 2 pupil’s book part 2 510.76 

Lettre encyclique Laudato Si’ du Saint Père François sur la sauvegarde de la maison commune

 270 

Lighting the way ahead: history of electricity in Mauritius (1880-2015) 333.7932096982 

Ligue Mahoraise de football : annuaire 2016 796.3396945 

Listing particulars 338.096982 

Local government directory 2016: a complete guide to municipal and district Councils

 352.140256982 

London College golden jubilee 373.222096982 

Longanis, saser, korbo ek lezot ti-zistwar : enn rekey  

nouvel 896.3 

Mais pourquoi donc le requin Marteau est-il Marteau 843 

Man and woman : the great revolution beyond gender 306.87 

Manama lesmots oubliés 841 

Mathematics workbook : based on the revised syllabus topics practice for std v 510.76 

Maurice 2016 : un almanach complet sur l’île Maurice 969.82042 

Mauriciens d’ici et d’ailleurs 920.06982 

Mauritius : a million faces, a million stories 920.06982 

Mauritius : a sustainable investment 338.96982 



Mauritius College school magazine 2016 373.224096982 

Mauritius excellence awards for cooperatives 2016 : entry  

document 334.096982 

Mauritius excellence awards for cooperatives 2016 : guidelines to participants 334.096982 

Mauritius island: naturally occurring spf cynos 179.3096982 

Mémoire mauricienne, la grande guerre 940.36982 

Mere apne - Bal ekanki sangrah 891.432 

Ministry of Arts and Culture National Drama Festival 1976 : Telegu language 40th anniversary 

celebration  

1976-2016 792.0796982 

Misericorde et reconciliation 232 

Morning Star School year book 2016 371.071096982 

National accounts of Mauritius 339.36982021 

 National Drama Festival : Finals 2016 English language 792.0796982 

National drama Festival : Finals Creole Language 792.0796982 

National Drama Festival 2016 : Rules and regulations 792.0796982 

National Drama Festival: Finals 2016 French language 792.0796982 

National Drama Festival: Finals 2016 Hindi language 792.0796982 

National Drama Festival: Finals 2016 Mandarin language 792.0796982 

National Drama Festival: Finals 2016 Marathi language 792.0796982 

National Drama Festival: Finals 2016 Urdu language 792.0796982 

National drug observatory report 362.29096982 

National Youth Policy 2016 : youth and resilience / Ministry of Youth and Sports

 353.536096982 

No student left behind : screening diagnosis and progress monitoring : January 2016 : literacy - 

English :         educator’s handbook 428.0076 



No student left behind : screening diagnosis and progress monitoring : January 2016 : literacy - 

English :         student’s workbook 428.0076 

Numelec : your electrical solutions partner 333.7932096982 

O Ti Le La La E Ravann : Konn Li, Aprann Zwe Li = Know it, learn it 784.196982 

Objectifs de développement durable : le guide des objectifs de développement durable (odd)

 338.927 

Ocean Indien Mayotte Patrimoine du xxe siècle : une architecture Mahoraise 720.999442 

Paroles de Kabary : une anthologie de la parole poetique a Madagascar 841 

Patrimoines partagés : traits communs an  

Indianocéanie 969 

Perspectives COI : union des Comores, France 337.169 

Piton Dalon 843 

Poezi Dev = Dev’s poetry 896.1 

Port guide 4th edition 387.10256982 

POWC magazine 2016 352.63096982 

Praarthanaalu 294.5433 

PRB Report 2016 : review of pay and  grading structures and conditions of service in the public 

sector (Civil service, Parastatal and other statutory bodies, local authorities and Rodrigues 

Regional Assembly) and the Private Secondary Schools 352.67096982 

Pre vocational education, no student left behind,  

screening diagnosis and progress monitoring, January 2016 : basic, numeracy : educator’s 

handbook 513.076 

Prevention national pour maladies non-transmissible 614.44 

Prevocational programme year 3 part 1 : livelihood  

and trade skills 646.700.76 

Prevocational programme year 4 : life skills 646.70076 

Primary mathematics standard 5 510.76 



Procedure manual for capital projects 338.96982 

Productivity and competitiveness review, February 2016 338.6096982 

Professor Basdeo Bissoondoyal College : celebrating 60 years anniversary 373.224096982 

Prospectus 338.96982 

Provisional changes : the untold human stories 345.69820527 

Provisional charges : the untold human stories 823 

Public sector investment programme 2016/2017 – 2010/2021 338.96982 

Quality assurance framework for the TVET Sector in Mauritius 378.6982 

Racetime hors- série 2016 798.40096982 

Rapport annuel et chronique : saison 2015 798.40096982 

Rapport annuel et chronique : saison 2016 798.40096982 

Réalisations bilan 2015-2016 969.82 

Rekey slam poezi : viv nou kiltir 896.1 

Rekonfor dan letan dir… : enn rekey poem 896.1 

Remuneration orders 2016 354.98096982 

Remy Ollier (1816-1845) : une vie, un combat 923.76982 

Report Advisory Committee on Reinforcement of  

Framework for Protection from Domestic Violence / Pierre Rosario Domingue

 345.698202555 

Report of the national coalition against domestic violence committee 362. 8292096982 

Retour aux Chagos : Fernand Mandarin raconte 969.7 

Rey & Lenferna : trading, automotive, contracting, services : company profile 338.7096982 

Road safety activity book : grade 3 / Ministry of Public Infrastructure, NDU, Land Transport and 

       Shipping (Land Transport and Shipping Division) 363.125 

Rodrigues Business Directory 2016 380.102946982 

Rolland Garros au Pantheon 2018 387.709092 



SBM world reward cards 332.1096982 

Scattered dandelions 823 

School health programme for secondary schools : report for the year 2015 362.1096982 

Sexual offences : law enforcement officers’ and      investigators’ guide 345.69820253 

Shouauadi’a : des racines et d’exils 841 

Side of love 823 

Slam poesie inter écoles ZEP 2009 808.810096982 

Smart Mauritius summit 2016 : building tomorrow today 307.1216096982 

Smart youth 2020 362.7083096982 

Social studies form two 300.76 

Spiritus : College du St. Esprit souvenir magazine 2016 373.217126982 

St. Regis voyage festive season 2016-2017 647.94096982 

Statistics Mauritius. Digest of industrial statistics 2015 338.096982021 

Statistics on imports of selected commodities 382.5096982 

Stress management : an islamic approach 297.38 

Sugar Insurance Fund Board : 70 years1946 – 2016 souvenir magazine 633.61 

Tales from Mauritius : school version 428.64417 

Tamil standard iv 494.81180076 

Tamil standard vi  (part 2) 494.81180076 

Tarkeswar Bhunjun - the success of an ordinary man 969.8202092 

Telegu culture in Mauritius 305.894827096982 

Telugu form iv 494.82780076 

The arts standard 5 : pupil’s workbook 700.76 

The arts standard 5 : teacher’s workbook 700.76 

The brand book Mauritius 2016 658.827096982 



The constitution of the Republic of Mauritius 342.6982 

The economic impact of slaves and their descendants on the development of Mauritius

 306.362096982 

The game is over 823 

The Mauritian International Arbitration Act 2008 : text and materials = la loi mauricienne sur 

l’arbitrage international de 2008 : texte et documents  

connexes 347.698209 

The national code of corporate governance for         Mauritius (2016) 658.40096982 

The psycho-social impact of divorce on the family 306.89 

The shark fin soup 597.3 

The state house 969.82 

The top 100 companies : unlocking the most valuable companies of 2015 338.70256982 

The truth about meat   641.36 

The wreckage : a story of betrayal, love, sex and murder 823 

Thinking green for a better environment 363.70096982 

Third National Communication : United Nations  

Framework convention on climate change 551.6 

Thirteen mango fruits from the Tulloo tree : biography of Tulloo family from 1940 to 2014

 929.2096982 

Top 100 cooperatives 334.0256982 

Transparency Mauritius Youth Parliament 2016/2017 364.1323096982 

Un Cardinal pour nous tous 922.2 

Un enfants des îles à Paris 378.0092 

Universal College 2016 school magazine 373.222096982 

Untold mystery of life 294.342 

Urdu standard vi, part 1 : pupil’s workbook 491.43980076 



Urdu standard vi, part 2 : pupil’s workbook 491.43980076 

Week-End 1966 – 2016 : 50 ans 330.96982 

William ek lezot 447.9 

Women’s Forum Mauritius 16 : 20-21 June 2016: meeting the climate challenge for SIDS and 

Africa 305.4 

Work – related stress guidelines 155.9042 

World accreditation day 9th June 2016 352.84 

Your guide on nutrition : explanations, tips and advice from four local dieticians

 641.563096982 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



SUBJECT INDEX 

  

  

Accreditation (Education) 352.84 

Adoption – Law and legislation 346.0178 

Aeronautics 387.709092 

Animal rights – Mauritius 179.3096982 

Animal welfare 362 

Animal welfare – moral ethical aspects 179.3096982 

Anjouan (Comores) – Pictorial works 969.4100222 

Arabic language – Study and teaching (Secondary) – Mauritius 492.780076 

Arabic language – Textbooks for foreign speakers 492.780076 

Arbitration – Mauritius 347.6982 

Arbitration and award – Mauritius 347.698209 

Architecture – Maori 720.999442 

Arrest – Mauritius 345.69820527 

Arts – Study and teaching (Primary) – Mauritius 700.76 

Arya Sabha – Mauritius 294.55 

Arya Samaj – Juvenile litearature 294.5563096982 

Arya Samaj – Mauritius 294.5563096982 

Banks and banking 332.1096982 

Bhunjun – Tarkeswar 969.8202092 

Bihar (India) – Genealogy 929.2096982 

Biography – Mauritians 610.92 

Biography – Mauritius 331.88092 



Biotechnology industries – Law and Legislation – Mauritius 346.03896982 

Bosco, Henri, 188 - 1976 – L’enfant et la rivière 843 

Bosco, Henri, 1888 - 1976 – Criticism and interpretation 843 

Brand name products – Mauritius 658.827096982 

Branding (marketing) – Mauritius 658.827096982 

Brown Séquard, Charles Edouard – 1817-1894 610.92 

Buddhism – Doctrines294.342 

Build – Operate and transfer 361.25096982 

Burrun family 929.2096982 

Business enterprises – Mauritius 334.0256982 

Business enterprises – Mauritius 338.7096982 

Business enterprises – Mayotte – Directories 338.7096945 

Canabady, Cyril – 1939- 331.88092 

Catholic Church – Mauritius – Clergy – Biography 266.26982 

Catholic Church – Mauritius – History 282.6982 

Catholic Church – Prayer books and devotions 264.021 

Catholic schools – Mauritius – Periodicals 373.217126982 

Chagos 969.7 

Children Health Service (Mauritius) 362.1096982 

Children’s stories – Mauritius (English) 823 

Children’s stories – Mauritius (French) 843 

Chinese – Mauritius – History 969.82004951 

Chinese – Mauritius – Societies 969.82004951 

Chinese New Year – Mauritius   394.261096982 

Chintamunnee, Dr. Moonishwurlall, 1935-2009 969.82005 



Christianity 232 

Christianity 270 

Christianity  280 

Christianity – Mauritius – History 282.6982 

Cities and towns – Mauritius – Growth 307.1216096982 

Citizen charter – Prime Minister’s Office 361.06 

Citizens Advise Bureau – Mauritius 361.06096982 

City planning – Environmental aspects – Mauritius 307.1216096982 

City planning – Technological innovations – Mauritius 307.1216096982 

Civil rights – Mauritius 342.6982085 

Civil Service – Mauritius 351.6982 

Civil Service – Mauritius – Personnel management 658.30028553 

Civil Service Ethics – Mauritius 172.2096982 

Climate change 551.6 

Climate change – Mauritius      551.6096982 

College du Saint-Esprit – Periodicals 373.217126982 

Commission de L’Ocean Indien – Periodicals 337.169 

Competition - Mauritius 338.6096982 

Computer science – Study and teaching (Secondary) – Mauritius 004.076 

Constitution – Mauritius 342.6982 

Cooperative societies – Mauritius 334.096982 

Cooperatives – Mauritius 334.0256982 

Corporate Governance – Mauritius 658.40096982 

Corporation – Mauritius – Rankings – Periodicals 338.70256982 

Corporations – Mauritius – Finance – Directories 338.7096982 



Corporations – Mauritius – Periodicals 338.70256982 

Corruption – Prevention – Mauritius 364.1323096982 

Cosmetic surgery 617.952 

Criminal justice, administration of – Mauritius – Periodicals 364.96982021 

Criminal procedure – Mauritius 345.69820527 

Criminal statistics – Mauritius – Periodicals 364.96982021 

Customer charter 352.63096982 

Customer charter 353.59096982 

Data protection – Mauritius 323.4483096982 

Detention of persons –Mauritius 345.69820527 

Diabetes 616.4620096982 

Diet 641.563096982 

Disciplines Forces Service Commission 352.63096982 

Diseases    614.44 

Divali – Mauritius 294.536096982 

Divorce 306.89 

Drama festivals (Mauritius) 792.0796982 

Drug 362.29096982 

Duval, Gaëtan, Sir, 1930-1996 923.2 

Duvergé, Jean-François, 1970-2011 363.125092 

Economic development 338.9 

Economic Development Projects – Mauritius 338.96982 

Economic Development Projects – Mauritius – Periodicals  338.96982 

Education 370 

Education – Mauritius – Statistics 370.96982021 



Education – Mauritius – Statistics – Periodicals 370.96982021 

Education – Secondary – Mauritius – History 373.222096982 

Education, Higher  - France – Biography 378.0092 

Education, Higher (Mauritius) 378.6982 

Education, Primary – Mauritius 371.007106982 

Education, Secondary – Mauritius 371.007106982 

Education, secondary – Mauritius –Periodicals 373.217126982 

Educational change – Mauritius 371.007106982 

Eid-Ul-Fitr – Mauritius – Periodicals 297.36096982 

Electric power – Mauritius 333.7932096982 

Electric power – Plants – Mauritius 333.7932096982 

Electric utilities – Mauritius 333.7932096982 

English language – Mauritius 792.0796982 

English language – Study and teaching (Pre-vocational) – Mauritius  428.0076 

 English language – Study and teaching (Primary) – Mauritius  428.0076 

English language – Textbooks for foreign speakers 428.64417 

Entertaining 793.2 

Environment – Mauritius – Statistics – Periodicals 333.7096982021 

Environmental ethics – Mauritius 338.96982 

Environmental protection – Mauritius 363.70096982 

Family 173 

Family Violence – Law and Legislation – Mauritius 345.698202555 

Family violence – Law and legislation – Mauritius 362. 8292096982 

Family violence – Prevention – Mauritius 362. 8292096982 

Fasts and feasts – Mauritius 294.536096982 



Fasts and feasts – Mauritius 294.536096982 

Finance – Mauritius – Directories 332.10256982 

Financial institutions – Mauritius 332.1096982 

Financial institutions – Mauritius – Directories 332.10256982 

Financial Services Industry – Mauritius 332.1096982 

Folk, Bhojpuri song (Mauritius) 782.4216200899145 

Food relief – Citizen participation – Mauritius 635.096982 

Football – Mayotte 796.3396945 

Forensics – Mauritius 363.25 

Forty hour’s devotion 264.021 

French fiction 843 

French language – Mauritius 792.0796982 

French language – Study and teaching (Primary) – Mauritius 448.0076 

French poetry 841 

Games  790.1 

Gardening – Citizen participation – Mauritius 635.096982 

Geography – Study and Teaching (Primary) – Mauritius 900.76 

Geography – Textbooks 900.76 

Gross National Product – Mauritius Periodicals 339.36982021 

Harbours – Mauritius 387.10256982 

Health – Religious aspects – Islam 297.38 

Health – Statistics 614.426982 

Health education – Mauritius 613.71096982 

Hindi language – Mauritius 792.0796982 

Hinduism 294.5 



Hinduism – Prayer – books and devotions – Telugu 294.5433 

History – Study and Teaching (Primary) – Mauritius 900.76 

Horse racing – Betting – Mauritius 798.40096982 

Horse racing – Mauritius – Periodicals 798.40096982 

Hotels – Mauritius 647.94096982 

Hua Lien – Mauritius 969.82004951 

Human rights – Mauritius 342.6982085 

Humanism 144 

Imports – Mauritius 382.5096982 

Indian Ocean Commission – Periodicals 337.169 

Industrial development 338.9 

Industrial efficiency – Mauritius 338.6096982 

Industrial statistics – Mauritius – Periodicals 

Industrial productivity – Mauritius 338.096982021 

Information technology – Study and teaching (Secondary) – Mauritius 004.076 

Investment – Guides 332.678 

Investment – Mauritius 338.096982 

Islam 297.09 

Islam – Mauritius – Periodicals 297.36096982 

Islands of Indian Ocean – Civilization 969 

Islands of Indian Ocean – History 969 

Islands of the Indian Ocean – Economic integration 337.169 

Jewellers – Mauritius 739.209226982 

Judicial statistics – Mauritius – Periodicals 364.96982021 

Labour statistics – Statistics – Periodicals 331.118096982021 



Labour supply – Mauritius – Statistics – Periodicals  331.1096982021 

Land use – Environmental aspects – Mauritius 307.1216096982 

Land use – Mauritius – Statistics – Periodicals 333.7096982021 

Laval, Père Jacques Désiré, 1803-1864 266.26982 

Law enforcement – Mauritius – Handbooks, manuals, etc. 345.69820253 

Life skills – Study and teaching (Secondary) – Mauritius 646.700.76 

Literacy – Mauritius        428.0076 

Local Government – Mauritius 352.14096982 

Local government – Mauritius – Directories 352.140256982 

Local Government – Public Relations – Mauritius 352.14096982 

Local officials and employees – Mauritius – Directories 352.140256982 

Local Officials and Employees – Salaries, etc. – Mauritius 352.67096982 

London College (Mauritius) – History 373.222096982 

Loreto Convent Curepipe – Periodicals 373.217126982 

Man – Woman relationships 306.87 

Mandarin language – Mauritius 792.0796982 

Marathi language 491.46 

Marathi language – Mauritius 792.0796982 

Marketing – Mauritius 658.827096982 

Marriage records (Mauritius) 353.59096982 

Mathematics 510.76 

Mathematics – Problems, exercises etc.   510.76 

Mathematics – Study and teaching (Pre-Vocational) – Mauritius 513.076 

Mathematics – Study and teaching (Primary) – Mauritius 510.76 

Mathematics – Study and teaching (Secondary) -  Mauritius 510.76 



Mauritian creole language – Study and teaching (Primary) – Mauritius 447.96982 

Mauritian creole language – Textbooks 447.96982 

Mauritian drama 891.432 

Mauritian fiction (English) 823 

Mauritian fiction (French)    843 

Mauritian fiction (Mauritian Creole)  896.3 

Mauritian literature (Mauritian Creole) 447.9 

Mauritian poetry 808.810096982 

Mauritian poetry ( Mauritian creole)  896.1 

Mauritian poetry (English) 821 

Mauritian poetry (French) 841 

Mauritian poetry (Hindi) 891.431 

Mauritius –  Data Protection Office 323.4483096982 

Mauritius – Biography 920.06982 

Mauritius – Biography 929.2096982 

Mauritius – Biography 969.82020924 

Mauritius – Church – History 282.6982 

Mauritius – Civil Status Division 353.59096982 

Mauritius – Commerce – Directories 338.70256982 

Mauritius – Commerce – Periodicals 330.9698203 

Mauritius – Description and travel 916.98204 

Mauritius – Economic conditions 330.96982 

Mauritius – Economic conditions 969.82042 

Mauritius – Economic conditions – Periodicals 330.9698203 

Mauritius – Economic policy 330.96982 



Mauritius – Economic Policy 

Economic Development Projects – Mauritius – Periodicals 338.96982 

Mauritius – Economic Policy 338.96982 

Mauritius – Economic policy – Periodicals 330.9698203 

Mauritius – Environmental condition – Statistics – Periodicals 333.7096982021 

Mauritius – Genealogy 929.2096982 

Mauritius – Government Printing Department 070.5096982 

Mauritius - Guidebooks 916.98204 

Mauritius – History 969.82 

Mauritius – Ministry of Local Government 352.14096982 

Mauritius – Officials and Employees 352.63096982 

Mauritius – Officials and employees – Ethics 172.2096982 

Mauritius – Officials and Employees – Salaries, etc. 352.67096982 

Mauritius – Periodicals 969.82005 

Mauritius – Politics and Government 

Remy Ollier, 1816-1845 923.2 

Mauritius – Politics and government 969.82042 

Mauritius – Politics and government – 1968-1992 969.82042 

Mauritius – Population – Statistics – Periodicals 304.6096982021 

Mauritius – Social conditions 969.82042 

Mauritius – Statistics - Periodicals 316.982 

Mauritius – Statistics, vital – Periodicals 304.6096982021 

Mauritius College   373.224096982 

Mauritius excellence awards for cooperatives 334.096982 

Mauritius –Politics and Government  327.96982 



Mauritius Revenue Authority 336.200 96982 

Mauritius Turf Club – Periodicals 798.40096982 

Mayotte – Commerce – Directories 338.7096945 

Mayotte – Guidebooks 338.7096945 

Mayotte – Periodicals 338.7096945 

Meat 641.36 

Medical colleges – Mauritius – Periodicals 610.7116982 

Meditation 248.34 

Ministry of Industry, Commerce and Consumer Protection   354.096982 

Ministry of Social Security, National Solidarity and Senior Citizens Welfare and reform 

Institutions   353.5096982 

Missionaries – Mauritius - Biography 266.26982 

Morning Star School – Periodicals 371.071096982 

Morning Star School – Yearbooks 371.071096982 

Musical Instruments – Mauritius 784.196982 

National income – Mauritius – Accounting – Periodicals 339.36982021 

National income – Mauritius Periodicals 339.36982021 

Numeracy – Study and teaching (Pre-Vocational) – Mauritius 513.076 

Nutrition 641.563096982 

Personnel management – Computer programs 658.30028553 

Philosophy – Hindu 294.5 

Physical education for children – Study and teaching (Primary) – Mauritius 613.71096982 

 

Piat, Maurice Cardinal, 1941-    922.2 

Poetry 841 



Political rights – Mauritius 342.6982085 

Port-Louis harbour 387.10256982 

Prayer – Christianity 248.34 

Primary education - Mauritius  372.1042  

Prime Minister’s Office (National Development Unit). 361.06 

Printing, Public – Mauritius 070.5096982 

Privacy – Right of – Mauritius 323.4483096982 

Professor Basdeo Bissoondoyal   373.224096982 

Public Investment – Mauritius – Periodicals 338.96982 

Public Officers’ Welfare Council 352.63096982 

Readers – Mauritius 428.64417 

Recreation – Mauritius 363.68096982 

Registers of births, etc. – Mauritius       353.59096982 

Religion 297.09 

Remuneration 354.98096982 

Réunion – Juvenile Literature 969.81 

Reunion Islands – Description and travel  912.6981 

Revenue – Mauritius 336.200 96982 

Rey & Lenferna Limited 338.7096982 

Richon, Emmanuel 969.7 

Road safety – Mauritius 363.125 

Rodrigues – Commerce  - Directories 380.102946982 

Rodrigues – Economic conditions 969.82 

Rodrigues – History 969.82 

Rodrigues – Statistics – Periodicals 316.982 



Roman Catholicism 270 

Saint Antoine, Jean-Jacques Dupond de, 1950- 378.0092 

Secondary education – Mauritius 373.222096982 

Secondary education – Mauritius 373.224096982 

Secular humanism 144 

Securities – Listings – Mauritius – Handbooks, manuals etc. 338.7096982 

Sex crimes – Mauritius – Handbooks, manuals, etc. 345.69820253 

Sharks 597.3 

Sharks – Juvenile literature 597.3 

Shimaore dialect – Conversation and phrase books – French 496.392 

Shimaore dialect – Textbooks for foreign speakers 496.392 

Short stories, Mauritian 428.64417 

Short stories, Mauritian (Mauritian Creole) 896.3 

Slavery – Mauritius 306.362096982 

Soap 668.12 

Soap factories 668.12 

Social sciences – Study and teaching (Secondary) – Mauritius 300.76 

Social security – Mauritius – Statistics – Periodicals 362.96982021 

Social studies 300.76 

Social values 173 

Soil fertility 631.46 

Songs (Mauritius) 782.4216200899145 

SSR Medical College Mauritius – Periodicals 610.7116982 

St. Regis - Mauritius     647.94096982 

Stock Exchange of Mauritius – Handbooks, manuals etc. 338.7096982 



Stress (Psychology) – Prevention 155.9042 

Stress (psychology) – Religious aspects – Islam 297.38 

Stress management 155.9042 

Stress management – Religious aspects – Islam 297.38 

Sugar Industry – Mauritius 633.61 

Sugarcane 633.61 

Sustainable development 338.927 

Sustainable development – Citizen participation – Mauritius 338.96982 

Sustainable Development – Mauritius 338.96982 

Sustainable development – Moral and ethical aspects – Mauritius 338.96982 

Tamil language – Study and teaching (Primary) – Mauritius 494.81180076 

Tamil language – Textbooks for foreign speakers 494.81180076 

Taxation – Mauritius 336.200 96982 

Telegu (Indic people) – Mauritius – Names and customs 305.894827096982 

Telegu (Indic people) – Mauritius – Social life and customs 305.894827096982 

Telegu language 494.82780076 

Telegu language – Mauritius 792.0796982 

Tertiary Education – Mauritius 378.6982 

The State house – Mauritius 969.82 

Torture – Mauritius 342.6982085 

Trade Union 331.88 

Trade unionist 331.88092 

Traffic accident victims – Mauritius 

Mauritius Police Force 363.125092 

Tulloo family (Mauritius) 929.2096982 



United Basalt Products 338.7620135096982 

Universal College (Mauritius) – History 373.222096982 

Urdu language – Mauritius 792.0796982 

Urdu language – Study and teaching (Primary) – Mauritius 491.43980076 

Urdu language – Textbooks for foreign speakers 491.43980076 

Values 173 

Vegetable gardening – Mauritius 

K-Force Foundation 635.096982 

Vegetarianism 641.36 

Victims of family violence  - Services for – Mauritius 362. 8292096982 

Wages – Mauritius – Statistics – Periodicals  331.1096982021 

Wages and Labour productivity – Statistics – Mauritius – Periodicals 331.118096982021 

Wiehe, Hyacinthe, 1916-1965 969.82020924 

Wildlife related recreation 363.68096982 

Women – Mauritius 305.4 

Women – Mauritius – Biography 920.72 

Women empowerment 305.482 

World war, 1914-1917 – Mauritius 940.36982 

World war, 1914-1918 – Participation, mauritian 940.36982 

Yachts 387.20423 

Youth – Government Policy – Mauritius 353.536096982 

Youth – Government Policy – Mauritius 362.7083096982 

Youth – Services for – Mauritius 353.536096982 

Youth – Services for – Mauritius 362.7083096982 

 



 


